Top 100 Most Expensive Prescribed Medications for 2016-2018

0
Filename Top 100 Most Expensive Prescribed Medications for 2016 to 2018 .xIsm
Data source 1 PharmaNet

Extract date 2017-01-26

1 Date range for 2018 is 2018-01-01 to 2018-12-22

2 EDRD drugs and AMD drugs are not included in the search because these programs are
managed by the Provincial Health Services Authority.

3 Much of the information regarding high cost drugs that BC PharmaCare covers can be
accessed by the public through the following link: https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/
health/health-drug-coverage/pharmacare/hi-cost-mrkup.pdf . However, in order to
ensure a comprehensive response, the information was pulled from the PharmaNet
database.
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Top 100 Most Expensive Prescribed Medications for 2016-2018

Calender Year 2016
PAS 3000.942

2016 Top 100 Most Expensive Prescribed Medications

RANK CHEMICAL

STELARA 45MG/0.5ML SOLUTION
STELARA 45MG/0.5ML SOLUTION
OCRIPLASMIN/PF

GOLIMUMAB

GOLIMUMAB

GLATIRAMER ACETATE
GLATIRAMER ACETATE
SECUKINUMAB
LEDIPASVIR/SOFDSBUVIR
RIBAVIRIN/INTERFERON A 2B
RIBAVIRIN/INTERFERON A 28
RIBAVIRIN/INTERFERON A 2B
RIBAVIRIN/INTERFERON A 28
RIBAVIRIN/INTERFERON A 2B
RIBAVIRIN/INTERFERON A 28
ADALIMUMAB

MISCELLANEQUS ADRENALS
CERTOLIZUMAE PEGOL
SOFOSBUVIR

INFLIXIMAB

INFLIXIMAB

SIMEPREVIR

MISC. HORMOMES - PROLASTIN INJ
GOSERELIM ACETATE

GOSERELIN ACETATE

RIBAVIRIN / INTERFEROM ALPHA-2A
RIBAVIRIN / INTERFERON ALPHA-2A
ABATACEPT

ABATACEPT

ETAMERCEPT

ETANERCEPT

19 LEVONORGESTREL

20 DENOSUMAB

20 DENOSUMARB

21 NATALIZUMAB

22 PROGESTINS

o
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23 OMBITASVIR/PARITAPREVIR/RITONAVIR & DASABUVIR

24 AMBRISENTAN

24 AMBRISENTAN

25  FIDAXOMICIN

26 AMOXICILL/CLARITHRO/LANSOPRAZ
27 AMPHOTERICIN
28 GLUCAGON

28 GLUCAGON

28 GLUCAGON

29 FINGOLIMOD HCL
30  LEUPROLIDE

30 LEUPROLIDE

30  LEUPROLIDE
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GAADMOYAdminyInfa_Privacy - FOI (292]4FO requests far Gen Infa (292-201\201$\HTH-2018-880723\Tap 100 Mast Expensive Prescribed Medications for 2016 to 2018

DIN_PIN
2320673
2320681
2410818
2324776
2324784
2233014
2245619
2438070
2432226
2246026
2246030
2254581
2254603
2254638
2254646
2258595
253952
2331675
2418355
2244016
2419475
2416441
2204606
2049325
2225805
2253410
2253429
2282097
2402475
2242903
2274728
2243005
2343541
2368153
2286386
327379
2436027
2307065
2307073
2387174
2238525
29149
2243297
2333619
2333627
2365480
2230248
2239834
727695

Manufacture
JANSSEN-ORTHO
JANSSEN-ORTHO
THROMBOGENICS
JANSSEN-ORTHO
JANSSEN-ORTHO
TEVA PHARMACEL
TEVA CANADA LI
NOVARTIS PHARM
GILEAD SCIENCE
MERCK CANADA
MERCK CANADA
MERCK CANADA
MERCK CANADA
MERCK CANADA
MERCK CANADA
ABBVIE CORPORA
MALLINCKRODT §
UCB CANADA INC
GILEAD SCIENCE
JANSSEN-ORTHO
CELLTRION HEAL
JANSSEN-ORTHO
GRIFOLS THERAP
TERSERA THERAP
TERSERA THERAP
HOFFMANMN-LA RO
HOFFMANN-LA RO
B-M 5QUIBE

B-M SQUIBB
IMMUNEX, CORP
IMMUNEX CORP
BAYER INC.
AMGEN CANADA
AMGEN CANADA
BIOGEN CANADA
UNKNOWN
ABBVIE CORPORA
GLAXOSMITHELIN
GLAXOSMITHELIN
MERCK CANADA
TAKEDA PHARMAC
B-M 5QUIBE

ELI LILLY CAN
NOVO NORDISK C
NOVO NORDISK C
NOVARTIS PHARM
ABBVIE CORPORA
ABBVIE CORPORA
ABBVIE CORPORA

DRUG_BRAND_NM
STELARA
STELARA
JETREA
SIMPONI
SIMPONI
COPAXONE
COPAXONE
COSENTYX
HARVON
PEGETRON
PEGETRON
PEGETRON
PEGETRON
PEGETRON
PEGETRON
HUMIRA
SYNACTHEN DEPOT
cIMzIA
SOVALDI
REMICADE
INELECTRA
GALEXOS
PROLASTIN-C
ZOLADEX
ZOLADEX LA
PEGASYS RBV
PEGASYS REV
ORENCIA
ORENCIA
ENBREL
EMBREL
MIRENA
PROLIA

XGEVA
TYSABRI
PROGESTASERT
HOLKIRA PAK
VOLIBRIS
VOLIBRIS
DIFICID
HP-PAC
FUNGIZONE
GLUCAGON
GLUCAGEN
GLUCAGEN HYPOKIT
GILENYA
LUPRON DEPOT
LUPRON DEPOT
LUPRON

Page 2 of 28

2016

PAGE 2 of 28 HTH-2018-88073



RANK CHEMICAL

30
30
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
34
35
36
36
36
36
37
37
37
37
38
38
38
38
39
38
39
EL]
39
38
39
38
39
EL]
39
EE]
39
38
39
EE]
39
38
39
40
40
40
41
42
42
42
42
42

43
44
44

LEUPROLIDE

LEUPROLIDE

MISC. SKIN/MUCOUS MEMB. NB (S.A.)
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFEROMN BETA
INTERFERON BETA
TERIFLUNOMIDE
AZTREONAM LYSINE
RITUXIMAB
TOCILIZUMAB
TOCILIZUMAB
TOCILIZUMAB
TOCILIZUMAB
TREPROSTINIL SODIUM
TREPROSTINIL 50DIUM
TREPROSTINIL SODIUM
TREPROSTINIL 50DIUM
LINEZOLID

LINEZOLID

LINEZOLID

INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
APREPITANT

APREPITANT

APREPITANT

IMIPENEM CILASTATIN SODIUM
ANTIBIOTIC NON-BENEFIT
ANTIBIOTIC NON-BENEFIT
ANTIBIOTIC NON-BENEFIT
ANTIBIOTIC NON-BEMEFIT
ANTIBIOTIC NON-BENEFIT
SODIUM NITROPRUSSIDE
COLISTIMETHATE/COLISTIN
COLISTIMETHATE/COLISTIN
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DIN_PIN
836273
884502
2052431
2169649
2237317
2237319
2237320
2269201
2281708
2318253
2318261
2337819
2416328
2329840
2241927
2350092
2350106
2350114
2424770
2246552
2246553
2246554
2246555
2243684
2422689
2426552
1911988
1911996
1959077
2217023
2217031
2217058
2223384
2223406
2223414
2231651
2238674
2238675
2240693
2240694
2240695
705918
705926
812498
BBI0ET
891002
2298791
2298805
2298813
717282
2108135
2237140
2297213
2308967
2437120
336459
2244849
476420

Manufacture
ABBVIE CORPORA
ABBVIE CORPORA
TILLOTTS PHARM
BAYER INC.

EMD SEROMNO CAN
EMD SERONO CAN
EMD SEROMNO CAN
BIOGEN CANADA
EMD SERONO CAN
EMD SERONO CAN
EMD SEROMNO CAN
NOVARTIS PHARM
GENZYME CANADA
GILEAD SCIENCE
HOFFMANMN-LA RO
HOFFMANN-LA RO
HOFFMANMN-LA RO
HOFFMANN-LA RO
HOFFMANMN-LA RO
UNITED THERAP
UNITED THERAP
UNITED THERAP
UNITED THERAP
PFIZER CANADA
SANDOZ CANADA
APOTEX INC
HOFFMANMN-LA RO
HOFFMANN-LA RO
UNKNOWN
HOFFMANN-LA RO
HOFFMANMN-LA RO
HOFFMANN-LA RO
SCHERING-PLOUG
MERCK CANADA
SCHERING CANAD
MERCK CANADA
MERCE CANADA
MERCK CANADA
MERCE CANADA
MERCK CANADA
MERCE CANADA
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
HOFFMANN-LA RO
SCHERING CANAD
HOFFMANN-LA RO
MERCK CANADA
MERCK CANADA
MERCKE CANADA
MERCK CANADA
TEVA CANADA LI
FRESENIUS KABI
PFIZER CANADA
SANDOZ CANADA
STERIMAX INC.
HOSPIRA HEALTH
STERIMAX INC.
ERFA CANADA

DRUG_BRAND_NM

LUPRON DEPOT

LUPRON DEPOT

ENTOCORT ENEMA

BETASERON

REBIF

REBIF

REBIF

AVOMEX

REBIF

REBIF

REBIF

EXTAVIA

AUBAGIO

CAYSTON

RITUXAN

ACTEMRA

ACTEMRA

ACTEMRA

ACTEMRA

REMODULIN

REMODULIN

REMODULIN

REMODULIN

ZYVOXAM 600 MG

SANDOZ LINEZOLID
APO-LINEZOLID

ROFERON A STERILE PWS 3M UNIT/VIAL
ROFERON & STERILE PWS 90 UNIT/VIAL
WELLFERON INJ 3000000UNIT/ML

ROFERON-A SOLN-LIQ IM SC 4.5MILLION 1.U/ML
ROFERON-A SOLUTION & MILLION LU /ML
ROFERON-A SOLN-LIQ IM SC SMILLION 1.UL./ML
INTRON A - KIT [PWS+DILUENT) 30000001U,/VIAL

INTRON A

INTRON A - LIQ, 50000001U/ML
INTRON A

INTRON A

INTRON A

INTRON A

INTROM A

INTRON A

INTRON A INJ S000000UNIT/VIAL
INTRON A INJ 10000000UNIT/VIAL
ROFERON A SOLN INJ & MILLION
INTRON A INJ 10000000UNIT/VIAL

ROFERON-A SOLUTION INJ 36000000UNIT/ML

EMEND

EMEND

EMEND TRI-PACK

PRIMAXIN 500

CEFAZOLIN FOR INJECTION
CEFAZOLIN FOR INJECTION, USP
CEFAZOLIN FOR INJECTION USP
CEFAZOLIN FOR INJECTION USP
CEFAZOLIN FOR INJECTION
MIPRIDE

COLISTIMETHATE FOR INJECTION U.5.P.
COLY-MYCIN M PARENTERAL
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RANK CHEMICAL

45
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
48
48
49
49
49
50
51
52
52
53
54
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
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BUSERELIN

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ENOXAPARIN

ENOXAPARIN

ENOXAPARIN

ENOXAPARIN

ENOXAPARIN

ENOXAPARIN

ENOXAPARIN

ENOXAPARIN

ALITRETINOIN

ALITRETINOIN

HEPATITIS B IMMUNE GLOBULIN
HEPATITIS B IMMUNE GLOBULIN
HEPATITIS B IMMUNE GLOBULIN
CHLORPHENIRAMIME/DEXCHLOR/PLUS
TENOFOVIR DISOPROXIL FUMARATE
ADEFOVIR DIPIVOXIL

ADEFOVIR DIPIVOXIL

HAEMOPH B POLYSAC VAC/DIPH TOX
PNEUMOCOCCAL VACCINE POLYWVALENT
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM
PAMIDROMATE DISODIUM
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM
PAMIDROMATE DISODIUM
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM
PAMIDROMATE DISODIUM
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM
PAMIDROMATE DISODIUM
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM
PAMIDROMATE DISODIUM
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM
SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

DIN_PIN Manufacture
GE0028 UNKNOWMN
2043327 WYETH-AYERST C
2043335 WYETH-AYERST C
2043343 WYETH-AYERST C
2217112 UNKNOWN
2217120 UNKNOWN
2217139 UNKNOWMN
2238075 WYETH-AYERST C
2238076 WYETH-AYERST C
2313 AYERST LABS
2348 AYERST LABS
52817 AYERST LABS
2012472 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2236564 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2236883 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2242692 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2378426 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2378434 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2378442 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2378469 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2337630 GLAXOSMITHELIN
2337649 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
1919431 GLAXOSMITHELIN
499617 UNKNOWN
568368 UNKNOWN
335207 HOLLISTER-STIE
2247128 GILEAD SCIENCE
2247823 GILEAD SCIENCE
2420333 APOTEX INC
1942948 MERCK MANUFACT
431648 MERCK CANADA
1974431 UNKNOWN
2059762 NOVARTIS PHARM
2059789 NOVARTIS PHARM
2244550 PFIZER CANADA
2244551 PFIZER CANADA
2244552 PFIZER CANADA
2246597 FRESENIUS KABI
2246598 FRESENIUS KABI
2246599 FRESENIUS KABI
2249677 OMEGA LABORATO
2249685 OMEGA LABORATO
2215136 EMD SERONO CAN
2216183 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2216191 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2229694 ELI LILLY CAN
2229722 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2237971 EMD SERONO CAN
2243077 ELILILLY CAN
2243078 ELI LILLY CAN
2243079 ELI LILLY CAN
2249002 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2272083 EMD SERONO CAN
2325063 SANDOZ CANADA
2325071 SANDOZ CANADA
2334852 NOVO NORDISK C
2334860 NOVO NORDISK C
2334879 NOVO NORDISK C

DRUG_BRAND_NM

SUPREFACT INJ 1MG/ML

PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE PWS 3MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE I0DIDE PWS 6.25MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE |ODIDE 12.5MG/5ML
PHOSPHOLINE |ODIDE - LI PWS 3MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE - PWS 6.25MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE |ODIDE - PWS 12.5MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE |0DIDE 3MG/5ML
PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE 6.25MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE DPS 6,25MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE DPS 12.5MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE DPS 3MG/SML
LOVENOX

LOVENOX WITH PRESERVATIVE 300MG/3ML
LOVENOX

LOVENOX HP

LOVENOX

LOVENOX

LOVENOX

LOVENOX HP

TOCTINO

TOCTIND

ENGERIX B

HEPATITIS B1G INJ

HEPTAVAX B INJ 20MCG/ML

ANAKIT INSECT STING TREATMENT KIT
VIREAD

HEPSERA

APO-ADEFOVIR

PEDVAXHIB INJ PWS

PNEUMOVAX 23

AREDIA LIQL INJ 3MG/ML

AREDIA 30MG

AREDIA S0MG

PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION

PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM OMEGA 6 MG/ML

PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM OMEGA 9 MG/ML
SAIZEN 10IU - KIT

NUTROPIN - KIT PWS(5MG) + LIQ{10ML) IM SC
NUTROPIN - KIT PWS(10MG) + LIQ(10ML) IM SC

HUMATROPE - 26.6MG
NUTROPIN AQ - SC SMG/ML
SAIZEN

HUMATROPE

HUMATROPE

HUMATROPE

NUTROPIN AQ PEN CARTRIDGE
SAIZEN 8.8MG (5.83MG/ML)
OMNITROPE

OMNITROPE

NORDITROPIN NORDIFLEX
NORDITROPIN NORDIFLEX
NORDITROPIN NORDIFLEX
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RANK CHEMICAL

DIN_PIN Manufacture

DRUG_BRAND_NM

56 SOMATROPIN 2350122 EMD SERONO CAN SAIZEN
56 SOMATROPIN 2350130 EMD SERONO CAN SAIZEN
56 SOMATROPIN 2350145 EMD SERONO CAN SAIZEN

56 SOMATROPIN
56 SOMATROPIN
56 SOMATROPIN

2376393 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2359083 HOFFMAMNMN-LA RO
2399091 HOFFMANN-LA RO

NUTROPIMN AQ NUSPIN 10
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 20
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 5

56 SOMATROPIN 2401703 PFIZER CANADA GEMOTROPIN
56 SOMATROPIN 2401711 PFIZER CANADA GENOTROPIN
56 SOMATROPIN 2401762 PFIZER CANADA GENOTROPIN
56 SOMATROPIN 2401770 PFIZER CANADA GENOTROPIN
56 SOMATROPIN 2401785 PFIZER CANADA GEMOTROPIN
56  SOMATROPIN 2401797 PFIZER CANADA GENOTROPIN
56 SOMATROPIN 2401800 PFIZER CANADA GENOTROPIN
56  SOMATROPIN 2401819 PFIZER CANADA GENOTROPIN
56 SOMATROPIN 2401827 PFIZER CANADA GEMOTROPIN
56 SOMATROPIN 2401835 PFIZER CANADA GENOTROPIN

56 SOMATROPIN

745626 ELILILLY CAN

HUMATROPE INJ 1MG/ML

57 DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE) 2132621 PFIZER CANADA FRAGMIN

57 DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE) 2132648 PFIZER CANADA FRAGMIN

57 DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE) 2132664 PFIZER CANADA FRAGMIN

57 DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE) 2231171 PFIZER CANADA FRAGMIN

57 DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE) 2352648 PFIZER CANADA FRAGMIN

57 DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE) 2352656 PFIZER CANADA FRAGMIN

57 DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE) 2352664 PFIZER CANADA FRAGMIN

57 DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE) 2352672 PFIZER CANADA FRAGMIN

57 DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE) 2352680 PFIZER CANADA FRAGMIN

58 PIPOTIAZINE 1926667 SANOFI-AVENTIS PIPORTIL L4

58  PIPOTIAZINE 1926675 SANOFI-AVENTIS PIPORTIL L4

58 COLLAGEMASE CLOSTRIDIUM HIST 2404508 BIOGEN CANADA TECFIDERA

59 COLLAGENASE CLOSTRIDIUM HIST 2420201 BIOGEN CANADA TECFIDERA

60 CEFOTETAN DISODIUM 2036428 WYETH CANADA CEFOTAN INJECTION -2 G
60  CEFOTETAN DISODIUM 878820 AYERST LABS CEFOTAN INJ 1GM/VIAL
60 CEFOTETAN DISODIUM B7EB39 AYERST LABS CEFOTAN INJ 2GM/VIAL
61  BOSENTAN 2244981 JANSSEN-ORTHO TRACLEER

61 BOSENTAN 2244982 JANSSEN-ORTHO TRACLEER

61  BOSENTAN
61 BOSENTAN
61  BOSENTAN
61 BOSENTAN

2383012 PHARMASCIENCE
2383020 PHARMASCIENCE
2383497 MYLAN PHARMACE
2383500 MYLAN PHARMACE

PMS-BOSENTAN
PM5-BOSENTAN
MYLAN-BOSENTAN
MYLAN-BOSENTAN

61  BOSENTAN 2386194 ACTAVIS PHARMA ACT BOSENTAN
61 BOSENTAN 2386208 ACTAVIS PHARMA ACT BOSENTAN
61  BOSENTAN 2386275 SANDOZ CANADA SANDOZ BOSENTAN
61 BOSENTAN 2386283 SANDOZ CANADA SANDOZ BOSENTAN

61  BOSENTAN
61 BOSENTAN

2398400 TEVA CANADA LI
2398415 TEVA CANADA LI

TEVA-BOSENTAN
TEVA-BOSENTAN

Please refer to the Notes tab for further explanations

62 TINZAPARIN SODIUM 2056682 NOVO NORDISK C LOGIPARIN LIC SC 10000 FXAIL/ML
62 TINZAPARIN SODIUM 2167840 LEQ PHARMA INC INNOHEP

62 TINZAPARIN SODIUM 2167859 LEO PHARMA INC INNOHEP DISP.5YR.-11700 ANTI-XA IU/ML
62 TINZAPARIN SODIUM 2229515 LEO PHARMA INC INNOHEP

62 TINZAPARIN SODIUM 2229755 LEO PHARMA INC INNCHEP

62 TINZAPARIN SODIUM 2231478 LEO PHARMA INC INNOHEP

62 TINZAPARIN SODIUM 2358158 LEO PHARMA INC INNCHEP

62 TINZAPARIN SODIUM 2358166 LEO PHARMA INC INNOHEP

62 TINZAPARIN SODIUM 2358174 LEO PHARMA INC INNCHEP

62 TINZAPARIN SODIUM 2358182 LEO PHARMA INC INNOHEP

62 TINZAPARIN SODIUM 2429462 LEO PHARMA INC INNCHEP

62 TINZAPARIN SODIUM 2429470 LEO PHARMA INC INNOHEP

62 TINZAPARIN SODIUM 2429489 LEO PHARMA INC INNCHEP
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63
63
63
63
63
64
65
65
65
65
65
65
66
67
67
68
68
69
70
70
71
71
71
72
72
72
72
72
72
73
73
73
73
73
73
74
74
74
74
75
75
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
77
78
78
78
79
79
79
79
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PIPERACILLIN

PIPERACILLIN

PIPERACILLIN

PIPERACILLIN

PIPERACILLIN

TRAVOPROST AND TIMOLOL MALEATE

RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN

RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN

RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN

RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN

RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN

RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN

FOSOMYCIN TROMETHAMINE

PODOFILOX

PODOFILOX

ROLITETRACYCLINE

ROLITETRACYCLINE

BIMATOPROST

DIHYDROERGOTAMINE
DIHYDROERGOTAMINE

DEFERASIROX

DEFERASIROX

DEFERASIROX

AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD S0D THIOMALAT
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD SOD THIOMALAT
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD S0D THIOMALAT
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD SOD THIOMALAT
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD 50D THIOMALAT
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD SOD THIOMALAT
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE

CEFOXITIN

CEFOXITIN

CEFOXITIN

CEFOXITIN

TADALAFIL

TADALAFIL

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

NIMODIPINE

ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE
ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE
ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE

PERAMPAMNEL

PERAMPANEL

PERAMPAMNEL

PERAMPANEL

DIN_PIN
2173425
2173433
2173441

564974
564990
2278251
1919326
1930605
2217430
2217449
510653
510661
2240335
1945149
2074788
12521
1988565
2324997
2228947
27243
2287420
2287439
2287447
1927604
1927612
1927620
2245458
25089
855774
175

183
1958518
1958542
682268
682276
2128187
2128195
2291711
2291738
2338327
2421933
2212196
2212218
2212226
2215020
640026
640034
640042
886955
886971
2325926
2426862
2426870
2426889
2404516
2404524
2404532
2404540

Manufacture
WYETH CANADA
WYETH CANADA
WYETH CANADA
LINKNOWN
UNKNOWN
NOVARTIS PHARM
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
APTEVO BIOTHER
APTEVO BIOTHER
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
PALADIN LABS
SANOFI-AVENTIS
STIEFEL LABORA
UNKNOWN
HOECHST-ROUSSE
ALLERGAN INC
STERIMAX INC.
STERIMAX INC,
NOVARTIS PHARM
NOVARTIS PHARM
NOVARTIS PHARM
SANOFI-AVENTIS
SANOFI-AVENTIS
SANOFI-AVENTIS
SANDOZ CANADA
UNKNOWN
SCHERING CANAD
ABBOTT LABS
ABBOTT LABS
NOVOPHARM LTD
NOVOPHARM LTD
AMDIPHARM LIMI
AMDIPHARM LIMI
TEVA CANADA LI
TEVA CANADA LI
PFIZER CANADA
PFIZER CANADA
ELI LILLY CAN
APOTEX INC
UNKNOWN
GLAXOSMITHELIN
GLAXOSMITHKLIN
GLAXOSMITHELIN
GLAXO CANADA
GLAXO CANADA
GLAXO CANADA
FRESENIUS KABI
FRESENIUS KABI
BAYER INC.
SUNOVION PHARM
SUNOVION PHARM
SUNOVION PHARM
EISAI LIMITED
EISAI LIMITED
EISAI LIMITED
EISAI LIMITED

DRUG_BRAND_NM
PIPRACIL-PWS IV IM 2G/VIAL
PIPRACIL-FWS IV IM 3G/VIAL
PIPRACIL-PWS IM IV 4G/VIAL
PIPRACIL INJ 2GM/VIAL
PIPRACIL INJ 4GM/VIAL
DUOTRAV PQ

WINRHO INJ PWS 300MCG/VIAL
WINRHO INJ PWS 120MCG/VIAL
WINRHO SDF

WINRHO SDF

WIN RHO INJ 120MCG/VIAL
WIN RHO INJ 300MCG/VIAL
MONUROL

CONDYLINE

WARTEC

REVERIN 275MG

REVERIN 275MG VIAL

LUMIGAN RC

MIGRANAL NASAL SPRAY 4MG/ML
DIHYDROERGOTAMINE (DHE), IMG/ML
EXJADE

EXJADE

EXJADE

MYOCHRYSINE

MYOCHRYSINE

MYOCHRYSINE

S0DIUM AUROTHIOMALATE INJECTION BP
MYOCHRYSINE 50MG/ML
SOLGANAL INJ 50MG/ML
ERYTHROCIN IV

ERYTHROCIN IV

STERILE ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE PWS S500MG
STERILE ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE PWS 1000MG

ERYTHROCIN 1.V,

ERYTHROCIN LV.

CEFOXITIN FOR INJECTION
CEFOXITIN FOR INJECTION
CEFOXITIN FOR INJECTION USP
CEFOXITIN FOR INJECTION USP
ADCIRCA

APO-TADALAFIL PAH

FORTAZ INJ S00MG/VIAL

FORTAZ

FORTAZ

CEPTAZ INJECTION - PWS IV 2GM/VIAL
FORTAZ INJ S00MG/VIAL
FORTAZ INJ 1GM/VIAL

FORTAZ INJ 2GM/VIAL
CEFTAZIDIME FOR INJECTIOM, USP
CEFTAZIDIME FOR INJECTION, USP
NIMOTOP

APTIOM

APTIOM

APTIOM

FYCOMPA

FYCOMPA

FYCOMPA

FYCOMPA
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RANK CHEMICAL

79
79
BO
80
BO
80
BO
80
BO
81
81
81
82

FEREEE

85
85
85
BB
86
BB
86
BB
86
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
88
BE
88
BE
88
BE
88
BE
88
BE
88
BE
88
BE
88
BE
88
BE
88
BE
88
BE
88
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PERAMPAMNEL
FERAMPANEL
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
GRANISETRON
GRANISETRON
GRAMISETRON
CANTHARIDIN
METHOXAMINE
CARBENICILLIN DISODIUM
CARBENICILLIN DISODIUM
CARBENICILLIN DISODIUM
CARBENICILLIN DISODIUM
CALCITOMIN

CALCITONIN

CALCITOMNIN

CALCITONIN

RIBAVIRIN

RIBAVIRIN

RIBAVIRIN

WASOPRESSIN
WVASOPRESSIN
VASOPRESSIN
ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE
ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE
ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE
ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE
ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE
ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE
ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE

DIN_PIN Manufacture
2404555 EISAI LIMITED
2404567 EISAI LIMITED
2236913 ASPEM PHARMACA
2240114 ASPEN PHARMACA
2450623 ASPEM PHARMACA
2450631 ASPEN PHARMACA
2450658 ASPEM PHARMACA
2450666 ASPEN PHARMACA
2450674 ASPEM PHARMACA
2185881 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2308894 APOTEX INC
2452359 NATCO PHARMA

589500 PALADIN LABS
4480 UNKNOWN
2043483 WYETH-AYERST C
2043491 WYETH-AYERST C
2143 AYERST LABS
52957 AYERST LABS
1926691 SANOFI-AVENTIS
1940376 FERRING INC
2007134 FERRING INC
584703 UNKNOWN
2425850 PENDOPHARM DIV
2425904 PENDOPHARM DIV
2435212 PENDOPHARM DIV
222577 UNKNOWN
23329 UNKNOWN
693820 FERRING INC
2248128 MCNEIL CONSUME
2248129 MCNEIL CONSUME
2358435 MYLAN PHARMACE
2398443 MYLAN PHARMACE
2405334 SANDOZ CANADA
2405792 APOTEX INC
2405806 APOTEX INC
1950614 GLAXO CANADA
2212153 GLAXOSMITHELIN
2212161 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2212188 GLAXOSMITHELIN
2230418 GLAXOSMITHELIN
2230420 GLAXOSMITHELIN
2239367 TEVA CANADA LI
2239738 GLAXOSMITHELIN
2256428 PHARMASCIENCE
2256436 PHARMASCIENCE
2256444 PHARMASCIENCE
2257882 ACTAVIS PHARMA
2257830 ACTAVIS PHARMA
2257904 ACTAVIS PHARMA
2263025 SANDOZ CANADA
2263033 SANDOZ CANADA
2268388 APOTEX INC
2268396 APOTEX INC
2268906 MYLAN PHARMACE
2268914 MYLAN PHARMACE
2268922 MYLAN PHARMACE
2286521 SANIS HEALTH
2286548 SANIS HEALTH

DRUG_BRAND_NM
FYCOMPA

FYCOMPA
FRAXIPARINE
FRAXIPARINE FORTE
FRAXIPARINE
FRAXIPARINE
FRAXIPARINE
FRAXIPARINE FORTE
FRAXIPARINE FORTE
KYTRIL TABLETS 1MG
APO-GRANISETRON
NAT-GRANISETRON
CANTHACUR-PS
VASOXYL INJ 20MG/ML
PYOPEN 1GM VIAL
PYOPEN 5GM VIAL
PYOPEN INJ 1GM
PYOPEN INJ 5GM

CALCIMAR SOLUTION INJ 200UNIT/ML
CALTINE INJ 10OUNIT/ML (0.5ML AMP)
CALTINE INJ 100 UNIT/ML (1ML AMP)

CALCIMAR SOLUTION INJ 200UNIT/ML

IBAVYR
IBAVYR
IBAVYR

PITRESSIN INJ 10 UNIT/0.5ML
PITRESSIN TANMATE IN OIL INJ SUNIT/ML
WVASOPRESSIN INJ 20UNIT/ML USP

AXERT 6.25MG

AXERT 12.5MG
MYLAN-ALMOTRIPTAN
MYLAN-ALMOTRIPTAN
SANDOZ ALMOTRIPTAN
APD-ALMOTRIPTAN
APO-ALMOTRIPTAN
IMITREX TAB 100MG
IMITREX DF - TAB 50MG
IMITREX DF - TAB 100MG
IMITREX

IMITREX NASAL SPRAY
IMITREX MASAL SPRAY
TEVA-SUMATRIPTAN
IMITREX DF - TAB 25MG
PMS-SUMATRIPTAN
PMS-SUMATRIPTAN
PMS-SUMATRIPTAN
ACT SUMATRIPTAN
ACT SUMATRIPTAN
ACT SUMATRIPTAN
SANDOZ SUMATRIFTAN
SANDOZ SUMATRIPTAN
APD-SUMATRIPTAN
APO-SUMATRIPTAN
MYLAN-SUMATRIPTAN
MYLAN-SUMATRIPTAN
MYLAN-SUMATRIPTAN
SUMATRIPTAN
SUMATRIPTAN
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RANK CHEMICAL

BE
88
BE
88
BE
88
89
89
40
90
90
90
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
93
93
93

93
94
94
95

95
95
45
96
96
96
96
97
98
98
98
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
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SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

MARATRIPTAN HYDROCHLORIDE
NARATRIPTAN HYDROCHLORIDE
MARATRIPTAN HYDROCHLORIDE
NARATRIPTAN HYDROCHLORIDE

CEFOTAXIME
CEFOTAXIME
CEFOTAXIME
CEFOTAXIME
CEFOTAXIME
CEFOTAXIME
CEFOTAXIME
CEFOTAXIME
CEFOTAXIME
CEFOTAXIME
SILDENAFIL CITRATE
SILDENAFIL CITRATE
SILDENAFIL CITRATE
SILDENAFIL CITRATE
SILDENAFIL CITRATE
SILDENAFIL CITRATE
SILDENAFIL CITRATE
SILDENAFIL CITRATE
SILDENAFIL CITRATE
SILDENAFIL CITRATE
stiripentol
stiripentol
stiripentol
stiripentol
PROGESTERONE
PROGESTERONE

VALGANCICLOVIR HYDROCHLORIDE
VALGANCICLOVIR HYDROCHLORIDE
VALGANCICLOVIR HYDROCHLORIDE
VALGANCICLOVIR HYDROCHLORIDE

ENTECAVIR

ENTECAVIR

ENTECAVIR

ENTECAVIR
MEBENDAZOLE
ETHANOLAMINE OLEATE
ETHANOLAMINE OLEATE
ETHANOLAMINE OLEATE
VANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
WVANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN

DIN_PIN Manufacture
2286815 TEVA CANADA LI
2286823 TEVA CANADA LI
2286831 TEVA CANADA LI
2361698 TARO PHARM
2385570 SIVEM PHARMALCE
2385589 SIVEM PHARMACE
2244147 SANDOZ CANADA

619744 UNKNOWN
2237820 GLAXOSMITHELIN
2237821 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2314290 TEVA CANADA LI
2314304 TEVA CANADA LI
1589766 HOECHST-ROUSSE
1989804 HOECHST-ROUSSE
2225085 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2225093 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2225107 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2434091 STERIMAX INC,
2434105 STERIMAX INC.

546208 UNKNOWN

546216 UNKNOWN

546224 UNKNOWN
2239766 PFIZER CANADA
2239767 PFIZER CANADA
2239768 PFIZER CANADA
2248201 APOTEX INC
2248202 APOTEX INC
2248203 APOTEX INC
2405660 JAMP PHARMA CO
2405679 JAMP PHARMA CO
2405687 JAMP PHARMA CO
2431866 VANC PHARMACEU
2398958 BIOCODEX 5A
2398966 BIOCODEX SA
2398974 BIOCODEX 5A
2398982 BIOCODEX SA
1977652 CYTEX PHARM
2446820 ACTAVIS PHARMA
2245777 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2393824 APOTEX INC
2413825 TEVA CANADA LI
2435179 AURO PHARMA IN
2282224 B-M SQUIBE
2396955 APOTEX INC
2430576 PHARMASCIENCE
2448777 AURO PHARMA IN

556734 JANSSEN-ORTHO
1923722 UNKNOWN
1955195 UNKNOWN

303852 UNKNOWN
1990888 FUJISAWA PHARM
2139243 FRESENIUS KABI
2139375 FRESENIUS KABI
2139383 FRESENIUS KABI
2230191 PFIZER CANADA
2230192 PFIZER CANADA
2342855 STERIMAX INC.
2342863 STERIMAX INC,

DRUG_BRAND_NM
TEVA-SUMATRIPTAN DF
TEVA-SUMATRIPTAN DF
TEVA-SUMATRIPTAN DF
TARO-SUMATRIPTAN
SUMATRIPTAN DF
SUMATRIPTAN DF

SUFENTANIL CITRATE INJECTION USP

SUFENTA INJ 50MCG/ML
AMERGE

AMERGE
TEVA-NARATRIPTAN
TEVA-NARATRIPTAN

CLAFORAN PWS INJ S00MG/VIAL
CLAFORAN PWS INJ 2.0GM/VIAL
CLAFORAM - PWS IN] S00MG/VIAL
CLAFORAN - PWS INJ 1.0G/VIAL
CLAFORAMN - PWS INJ 2.0G/VIAL
CEFOTAXIME SODIUM FOR INJECTION, BP
CEFOTAXIME S0ODIUM FOR INJECTION, BP
CLAFORAN 0.5GM/VIAL

CLAFORAN 1GM/VIAL

CLAFORAN 2GM/VIAL

VIAGRA

VIAGRA

VIAGRA

APO-SILDENAFIL

APO-SILDENAFIL

APO-SILDENAFIL

JAMP-5ILDENAFIL
JAMP-SILDENAFIL
JAMP-5ILDENAFIL

VAN-SILDENAFIL

DIACOMIT

DIACOMIT

DIACOMIT

DIACOMIT

PROGESTERONE INJ 50MG/ML USP
ACT PROGESTEROME INJECTION

VALCYTE
APO-VALGANCICLOVIR
TEVA-VALGANCICLOVIR
AURO-VALGANCICLOVIR

BARACLUDE

APO-ENTECAVIR

PMS-ENTECAVIR

AURO-ENTECAVIR

VERMOX TABLETS 100 MG

ETHANOLAMINE OLEATE INJ 50MG/ML
ETHANOLAMINE OLEATE INJ S0MG/ML
ETHANOLAMINE OLEATE INJ 50MG/ML

STERILE VANCOMYCIN HCL 5.0GM/VIAL
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR INJECTION, USP
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR INJECTION, USP
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR INJECTION, USP
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR INJECTION, USP
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR INJECTION, USP
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR INJECTION USP
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR INJECTION USP
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RANK CHEMICAL

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

100
124
124
124
124
130
130
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
195
199
199
199
531
531
531
531
531
531
531
582
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VANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
WVANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
WVANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
WVANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
VANCOMYCIN
APRACLONIDINE HCL
BOTULINUM TOXIN
BOTULINUM TOXIN
BOTULINUM TOXIN
BOTULINUM TOXIN
DEFERIPRONE
DEFERIPRONE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREQTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREQTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREQTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREQTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREQTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
EPOPROSTENOL S0DIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
BACLOFEN

DIN_PIN Manufacture
2377470 FRESENIUS KABI
2377489 FRESENIUS KABI
2394626 SANDOZ CANADA
2394634 SANDOZ CANADA
2396386 STERIMAX INC.
2407744 JAMP PHARMA CO
2407752 JAMP PHARMA CO
2407914 MYLAN PHARMACE
2407922 MYLAN PHARMACE
2411032 STERIMAX INC,
2420295 JAMP PHARMA CO
2420309 JAMP PHARMA CO

722146 PHARMA PARTNER
788716 MERUS LABS INC
800430 MERUS LABS INC
2076306 NOVARTIS PHARM
1981501 ALLERGAM INC
2324032 MERZ PHARMACEL
2371081 MERZ PHARMACEL
874167 UNKNOWN
2436523 APOPHARMA INC.
2436558 APOPHARMA INC,
2049392 NOVARTIS PHARM
2248639 OMEGA LABORATO
2248640 OMEGA LABORATO
2248641 OMEGA LABORATO
2248642 OMEGA LABORATO
2413191 PENDOPHARM DIV
2413205 PENDOPHARM DIV
2413213 PENDOPHARM DIV
839191 NOVARTIS PHARM
839205 NOVARTIS PHARM
839213 NOVARTIS PHARM
2239630 NOVARTIS PHARM
2241209 SANDOZ CANADA
2241210 SANDOZ CANADA
2241755 SANDOZ CANADA
2365154 NOVARTIS PHARM
2382814 MYLAN PHARMACE
2389622 TEVA CANADA LI
2420287 JAMP PHARMA CO
2443368 SANDOZ CANADA
325457 ELI LILLY CAN
375764 ELI LILLY CAN
381969 ELI LILLY CAN
513962 NOVARTIS PHARM
533688 FRESENIUS KABI
614254 NOVARTIS PHARM
778907 NOVARTIS PHARM
778915 NOVARTIS PHARM
2230845 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2230848 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2230857 GLAXOSMITHEKLIN
2397447 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2397455 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2443651 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
402257 OMEGA LABORATO
2063735 PHARMASCIENCE

DRUG_BRAND_NM

VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE CAPSULES, USP
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE CAPSULES, USP
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR INJECTION, USP
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR INJECTION, USP
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR INJECTION
JAMPVANCOMYCIN

JAMP-VANCOMYCIN

VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR INJECTION, USP
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR INJECTION, USP
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE FOR IMJECTION
JAMP-VANCOMYCIN

JAMPVANCOMYCIN

VANCOCIN CP INJ 1GM/VIAL

VANCOCIN

VANCOCIN

IOPIDINE

BOTOX

XEOMIN

XEOMIN

OCULINUM INJ 100UNIT/VIAL

FERRIPROX

FERRIPROX

SANDOSTATIN 200MCG/ML

OCTREOTIDE ACETATE OMEGA 50MCG/ML
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE OMEGA 100MCG/ML
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE OMEGA 500MCG/ML
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE OMEGA 200MCG/ML
OCPHYL

OCPHYL

OCPHYL

SANDOSTATIN 50MCG/ML

SANDOSTATIN 100MCG/ML

SANDOSTATIN 500MCG/ML

TOBI

TOBRAMYCIN INJECTION USP

TOBRAMYCIN INJECTION USP

SANDOZ TOBRAMYCIN 0.3%

TOBI PODHALER

TOBRAMYCIN INJECTION, USP
TEVA-TOBRAMYCIN

JAMP-TOBRAMYCIN

TOBRAMYCIN INHALATION SOLUTION

NEBCIN INJ 10MG/ML

NEBCIN INJ 60MG

NEBCIN INJ 80MG

TOBREX

TOBRAMYCIN FOR INJECTION

TOBREX

TOBRADEX

TOBRADEX

FLOLAN

FLOLAN

STERILE DILUENT FOR FLOLAN INJECTION
CARIPUL

CARIPUL

PH 12 STERILE DILUENT FOR FLOLAN

STERILE WATER INJ

PMS-BACLOFEN
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RANK CHEMICAL

582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
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675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675

BC Ministry of Health | Health Sector Infarmation, &nalysis Reparting Division
GAADMOYAdminyInfa_Privacy - FOI (292]4FO requests far Gen Infa (292-201\201$\HTH-2018-880723\Tap 100 Mast Expensive Prescribed Medications for 2016 to 2018

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOME
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOME
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE

DIN_PIN Manufacture

2063743 PHARMASCIENCE

2088398 MYLAN PHARMACE
2088401 MYLAN PHARMACE
2131048 NOVARTIS PHARM
2131056 NOVARTIS PHARM
2131064 NOVARTIS PHARM

2139332 APOTEX INC
2139391 APOTEX INC
2236507 TEVA CANADA LI
2236508 TEVA CANADA LI
2287021 SANIS HEALTH
2287048 SANIS HEALTH
2413620 STERIMAX INC.
2413639 STERIMAX INC,
2413647 STERIMAX INC.

DRUG_BRAND_NM
PMS-BACLOFEN TAB 20MG
MYLAN-BACLOFEN
MYLAN-BACLOFEN

LIORESAL INTRATHECAL 0,05MG/ML
LIORESAL INTRATHECAL 0.5MG/ML
LIORESAL INTRATHECAL 2MG/ML
APO-BACLOFEN TABLETS - 10MG
APO-BACLOFEN TABLETS - 20MG
RATIO-BACLOFEN
RATIO-BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN INJECTION

BACLOFEN INJECTION

BACLOFEN INJECTION

455881 NOVARTIS PHARM
636576 NOVARTIS PHARM
125083 PURDUE PHARMA
125121 PURDUE PHARMA
1916386 PHARMASCIENCE
1916394 PHARMASCIENCE

2085895 PURDUE PHARMA
2125323 PURDUE PHARMA
2125331 PURDUE PHARMA
2125366 PURDUE PHARMA
2125382 PURDUE PHARMA
2125390 PURDUE PHARMA
2145863 PURDUE PHARMA

2145901 SANDOZ CANADA
2145928 SANDOZ CANADA
2145936 SANDOZ CANADA

2146118 PURDUE PHARMA

2146126 SANDOZ CANADA

2243562 PURDUE PHARMA
2245703 PURDUE PHARMA
2245704 PURDUE PHARMA
2245705 PURDUE PHARMA

2319403 TEVA CANADA LI
2319411 TEVA CANADA LI
2319438 TEVA CANADA LI
2319446 TEVA CANADA LI
2337266 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2337274 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2337282 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2337290 JANSSEN-ORTHO

2359502 PURDUE PHARMA
23589510 PURDUE PHARMA

2364115 APOTEX INC
2364123 APOTEX INC
2364131 APOTEX INC
2364158 APOTEX INC
622133 PURDUE PHARMA
627100 PURDUE PHARMA
705438 PURDUE PHARMA
786535 PURDUE PHARMA
786543 PURDUE PHARMA
BE5401 PHARMASCIENCE
885428 PHARMASCIENCE

LIORESAL TAB 10MG
LIORESAL D.5. TAB 20MG
DILAUDID

DILAUDID

PIMS HYDROMORPHONE SIROP 1IMG/ML
PMS5 HYDROMORPHOME SUPPOSITOIRE 3MG

DILAUDID

HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 3MG
HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 6MG
HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 12MG
HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 24MG
HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 30MG

DILAUDID-XP

HYDROMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE INJECTION USP

HYDROMORPHONE HFP 10
HYDROMORPHONE HP 20
DILAUDID-HP-PLUS

HYDROMORPHONE HP 50

HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 18MG

HYDROMORPH.IR - 2ZMG
HYDROMORPH.IR - 4MG
HYDROMORPH.IR - MG
TEVA-HYDROMORPHONE
TEVA-HYDROMORPHOMNE
TEVA-HYDROMORPHONE
TEVA-HYDROMORPHOMNE
JURNISTA

JURNISTA

JURNISTA

JURNISTA
HYDROMORPH CONTIN
HYDROMORPH CONTIN
APO-HYDROMORPHONE
APO-HYDROMORPHONE
APO-HYDROMORPHONE
APO-HYDROMORPHONE

DILAUDID HP

DILAUDID

DiLALDID

DILAUDID

DILALDID
PMS5-HYDROMORPHOMNE TAB 4MG
PMS-HYDROMORPHONE TAB 8MG
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RANK CHEMICAL DIN_PIN Manufacture DRUG_BRAND_NM
675 HYDROMORPHONE BE5436 PHARMASCIENCE PMS5-HYDROMORPHOMNE TAB 2MG
675 HYDROMORPHONE 885444 PHARMASCIENCE PMS-HYDROMORPHONE TAB 1IMG
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Top 100 Most Expensive Prescribed Medications for 2016-2018

Calender Year 2017
PAS 3000.942

2017 Top 100 Most Expensive Prescribed Medications

RANK CHEMICAL

STELARA 45MG/0.5ML SOLUTION
STELARA 45MG/0.5ML SOLUTION
OCRIPLASMIN/PF

VEDOLIZUMAB

GOLIMUMAB

GOLIMUMAB

GLATIRAMER ACETATE
GLATIRAMER ACETATE
SECUKINUMAB
RIBAVIRIN/INTERFERON A 2B
RIBAVIRIN/INTERFERON A 2B
RIBAVIRIN/INTERFERON A 2B
RIBAVIRIN/INTERFERON A 2B
RIBAVIRIN/INTERFERON A 2B
RIBAVIRIN/INTERFERON A 2B
LEDIPASVIR/SOFOSBUVIR
ADALIMUMAB

10 MISCELLANEOUS ADRENALS

11 SOFOSBUVIR/VELPATASVIR

12 CERTOLIZUMAB PEGOL

12 CERTOLIZUMAB PEGOL

13 ELBASVIR/GRAZOPREVIR

14 SOFOSBUVIR

15 INFLIXIMAB

15 INFLIXIMAB

16 GOSERELIN ACETATE

16 GOSERELIN ACETATE

17 MISC. HORMONES - PROLASTIN INJ
18  SIMEPREVIR

19 DACLATASVIR

19 DACLATASVIR

20 RIBAVIRIN / INTERFERON ALPHA-2A
20 RIBAVIRIN / INTERFERON ALPHA-2A
21 ABATACEPT

21 ABATACEPT

22 LEVONORGESTREL

22 LEVONORGESTREL

23 DENOSUMABE

23 DENOSUMAB

24 MIFEPRISTONE/MISOPROSTOL
25 FILGRASTIM

25 FILGRASTIM

26 NATALIZUMAB

27  PROGESTINS

[

L= I B R e B I Y, T, T S T N

28 OMBITASVIR/PARITAPREVIR/RITONAVIR & DASABUVIR

29 ETANERCEPT
29 ETAMERCEPT
29 ETANERCEPT
29 ETAMERCEPT

BC Ministry of Mealth | Health Sector Infarmation, Analysis Reporting Division
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DIN_PIN
2320673
2320681
2410818
2436841
2324776
2324784
2233014
2245619
2438070
2246026
2246030
2254581
2254603
2254638
2254646
2432226
2258595
253952

2456370
2331675
2465574
2451131
2418355
2244016
2419475
2049325
2225905
2204606
2416441
2444747
2444755
2253410
2253429
2282097
2402475
2243005
2459523
2343541
2368153
2444038
2441489
2454548
2286386
327379

2436027
2242903
2274728
2455323
2455331

Manufacture
JANSSEN-ORTHO
JANSSEN-ORTHO
THROMBOGENICS
TAKEDA CAMADA
JANSSEN-ORTHO
JANSSEN-ORTHO
TEVA PHARMACEU
TEVA CANADA LI
NOVARTIS PHARM
MERCK CANADA
MERCK CANADA
MERCK CANADA
MERCK CANADA
MERCK CANADA
MERCK CANADA
GILEAD SCIENCE
ABBVIE CORPORA
MALLINCKRODT S
GILEAD SCIENCE
UCB CANADA INC
UCB CANADA INC
MERCK CANADA
GILEAD SCIENCE
JANSSEN-ORTHO
CELLTRION HEAL
TERSERA THERAP
TERSERA THERAF
GRIFOLS THERAP
JANSSEN-ORTHO
B-M SQUIEB

B-M SQUIBB
HOFFMANN-LA RO
HOFFMANN-LA RO
B-M 5QUIEB

B-M SQUIBB
BAYER INC.
BAYER INC,
AMGEN CANADA
AMGEN CANADA
LINEPHARMA INT
APOTEX INC
APOTEX INC
BIOGEN CANADA
UNENOWN
ABBVIE CORPORA
IMMUNEX CORP
IMMUNEX CORP
SAMSUNG BIOEPI
SAMSLING BIOEPI

DRUG_BRAND_NM
STELARA
STELARA
JETREA
ENTYVIO
SIMPONI
SIMPONI
COPAXONE
COPAXONE
COSENTYX
PEGETRON
PEGETRON
PEGETRON
PEGETRON
PEGETRON
PEGETRON
HARVON
HUMIRA
SYNACTHEN DEPOT
EPCLUSA
CIMZIA
cmzia
ZEPATIER
SOVALDI
REMICADE
INFLECTRA
ZOLADEX
ZOLADEX LA
PROLASTIN-C
GALEXOS
DAKLINZA
DAKLINZA
PEGASYS RBV
PEGASYS RBV
ORENCIA
ORENCIA
MIRENA
KYLEENA
PROLIA
XGEVA
MIFEGYMISO
GRASTOFIL
GRASTOFIL
TYSABR
PROGESTASERT
HOLKIRA PAK
ENBREL
EMBREL
BRENZYS
BRENZYS
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RANK CHEMICAL

29
29
29
0
0
31
12
33
EE]
33
34
£
6
6
6
6
6
a7
8
8
8
8
8
kL]
8
8
8
EL]
40
a1
41
a1
41
a2
42
a2
42
43
44
a4
44
45
46
a6
46
a6
46
a6
46
a6
46
a6
46
a6
46
a6
46
a6

BC Ministry of Health | Health Sector Infarmation, &nalysis Reparting Division
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ETANERCEPT
ETAMNERCEPT
ETANERCEPT
AMBRISENTAN
AMBRISENTAN
FIDAXOMICIN
AMOXICILL/CLARITHRO/LANSOPRAZ
GLUCAGON
GLUCAGON
GLUCAGON
AMPHOTERICIN
FINGOLIMOD HCL
LEUPROLIDE
LEUPROLIDE
LEUPROLIDE
LEUPROLIDE
LEUPROLIDE

MISC. SKIN/MUCOUS MEMB. NB (S.A.)
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
TERIFLUNOMIDE
RITUXIMAB
TOCILZUMARB
TOCILIZUMAB
TOCILZUMARB
TOCILIZUMAB
TREPROSTINIL SODIUM
TREPROSTINIL SODIUM
TREPROSTINIL SODIUM
TREPROSTINIL SODIUM
AZTREONAM LYSINE
LINEZOLID

LINEZOLID

LINEZOLID
ASUNAPREVIR
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA

DIN_PIN
2462850
2462869
2462877
2307065
2307073
2387174
2238525
2243297
2333619
2333627
29149
2365480
2230248
22398334
727695
836273
884502
2052431
2169649
2237317
2237319
2237320
2269201
2281708
2318253
2318261
2337819
2416328
2241927
2350092
2350106
2350114
2424770
2246552
2246553
2246554
2246555
2329840
2243684
2422689
2426552
2452294
1911988
1911996
1959077
2217023
2217031
2217058
2223384
2223406
2223414

Manufacture
SANDOZ CANADA
SANDOZ CANADA
SANDOZ CANADA
GLAXOSMITHELIN
GLAXOSMITHKLIN
MERCK CANADA
TAKEDA PHARMAC
ELILILLY CAN
NOVO NORDISK €
NOVO NORDISK C
B-M SQUIBB
NOVARTIS PHARM
ABBVIE CORPORA
ABBVIE CORPORA
ABBVIE CORPORA
ABBVIE CORPORA
ABBVIE CORPORA
TILLOTTS PHARM
BAYER INC,

EMD SERONO CAN
EMD SERONC CAN
EMD SERONO CAN
BIOGEN CANADA
EMD SERONO CAN
EMD SERONO CAN
EMD SERONO CAN
MNOVARTIS PHARM
GENZYME CANADA
HOFFMANN-LA RO
HOFFMANN-LA RO
HOFFMANN-LA RO
HOFFMANN-LA RO
HOFFMANN-LA RO
UNITED THERAP
UNITED THERAP
UNITED THERAP
UNITED THERAP
GILEAD SCIENCE
PFIZER CANADA
SANDOZ CANADA
APOTEX INC

B-M SQUIEB
HOFFMANN-LA RO
HOFFMANN-LA RO
UNKNOWN
HOFFMANN-LA RO
HOFFMANN-LA RO
HOFFMANN-LA RO
SCHERING-PLOUG
MERCK CANADA
SCHERING CANAD

2231651 MERCK CANADA
2238674 MERCK CANADA
2238675 MERCK CANADA
2240693 MERCK CANADA
2240694 MERCK CANADA
2240695 MERCK CANADA
705518 UNKNOWN

DRUG_BRAND_NM
ERELZI

ERELZI

ERELZI

VOLIBRIS
VOLIBRIS

DIFICID

HP-PAC
GLUCAGON
GLUCAGEN
GLUCAGEN HYPOKIT
FUNGIZONE
GILENYA

LUPRON DEPOT
LUPRON DEPOT
LUPRON

LUPRON DEPOT
LUPRON DEPOT
ENTOCORT ENEMA
BETASERDN
REBIF

REBIF

REBIF

AVONEX

REBIF

REBIF

REBIF

EXTAVIA
AUBAGIO
RITUXAN
ACTEMRA
ACTEMRA
ACTEMRA
ACTEMRA
REMODULIN
REMODULIN
REMODULIN
REMODULIN
CAYSTON
ZYVOXAM 600 MG
SANDOZ LINEZOLID
APO-LINEZOLID
SUNVEPRA

ROFEROM A STERILE PWS 3M UNIT/VIAL
ROFEROM A STERILE PWS 90 UNIT/VIAL

WELLFERON INJ 3000000UNIT/ML

ROFERON-A SOLN-LIQ IM 5C 4.5MILLION L.U/ML
ROFERON-A SOLUTION & MILLION LLU./ML
ROFERON-A SOLN-LIQ IM 5C 9MILLION LU /ML
INTRON A - KIT (PWS+DILUENT) 30000001U/VIAL

INTRON A

INTRON A - LIQ 50000001L/ML
INTRON A

INTRON &

INTRON A

INTRON &

INTRON A

INTRON &

INTRON A INJ S000000UNIT/VIAL
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RANK CHEMICAL

DIN_PIN Manufacture

DRUG_BRAND_NM

Please refer to the Notes tab for further explanations

46 INTERFERON ALPHA 705926 UNKNOWN INTRON A INJ 10000000UNIT/VIAL
46  INTERFERON ALPHA 812498 HOFFMANN-LA RO ROFEROM A SOLN IMJ & MILLION
46 INTERFERON ALPHA 889067 SCHERING CANAD INTRON A INJ 10000000UNIT/VIAL
46  INTERFEROM ALPHA 891002 HOFFMANN-LA RO ROFEROMN-A SOLUTION INJ 36000000UNIT/ML
47 IMIPEMEM CILASTATIN SODIUM 717282 MERCK CANADA PRIMAXIN 500
48  APREPITANT 2298791 MERCK CANADA EMEND
48 APREPITANT 2298805 MERCK CANADA EMEND
48  APREPITANT 2298813 MERCK CANADA EMEND TRI-PACK
49 COLISTIMETHATE/COLISTIN 2244849 STERIMAX INC, COLISTIMETHATE FOR INJECTION U.5.P.
439 COLISTIMETHATE/COLISTIN 476420 ERFA CANADA COLY-MYCIN M PARENTERAL
50 SODIUM NITROPRUSSIDE 336459 HOSPIRA HEALTH NIFRIDE
51 BUSERELIN 680028 UNKNOWN SUPREFACT INJ 1MG/ML
52  TOFACITINIB 2423898 PFIZER CANADA KELJANZ
53 ECHOTHIOPATE 2043327 WYETH-AYERST C PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE PWS 3MG/SML
53 ECHOTHIOPATE 2043335 WYETH-AYERST C PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE PWS 6.25MG/SML
53 ECHOTHIOPATE 2043343 WYETH-AYERST C PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE 12.5MG/5ML
53 ECHOTHIOPATE 2217112 UNKNOWN PHOSPHOLINE 1ODIDE - LIQ PWS 3MG/SML
53 ECHOTHIOPATE 2217120 UNKNOWN PHOSPHOLINE 10DIDE - PWS 6.25MG/SML
53 ECHOTHIOPATE 2217139 UNKNOWN PHOSPHOLINE 10DIDE - PWS 12.5MG/5ML
53 ECHOTHIOPATE 2238075 WYETH-AYERST C PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE 3MG/SML
53 ECHOTHIOPATE 2238076 WYETH-AYERST C PHOSPHOLINE 10DIDE 6. 25MG/5ML
53 ECHOTHIOPATE 2313 AYERST LABS PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE DPS 6.25MG/5ML
53 ECHOTHIOPATE 2348 AYERST LABS PHOSPHOLINE 1ODIDE DPS 12.5MG/5ML
53 ECHOTHIOPATE 52817 AYERST LABS PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE DPS 3MG/5ML
54 BIS/SOD SULF,CHLBICAR/KCL/PEG 2326302 PENDOPHARM DIV BI-PEGLYTE
55 EMOXAPARIN 2012472 SANOFI-AVENTIS LOVENOX
55 ENOXAPARIN 2236564 SANOFI-AVENTIS LOVENOX WITH PRESERVATIVE 300MG/3ML
55 EMOXAPARIN 2236883 SANOFI-AVENTIS LOVENOX
55 ENOXAPARIN 2242692 SANOFI-AVENTIS LOVENOX HP
55 EMOXAPARIN 2378426 SANOFI-AVENTIS LOVENOX
55 ENOXAPARIN 2378434 SANOFI-AVENTIS LOVENOX
55 EMOXAPARIN 2378442 SANOFI-AVENTIS LOVENOX
55 ENOXAPARIN 2378469 SANOFI-AVENTIS LOVENOX HP
56  ALTRETINOIN 2337630 GLAXOSMITHELIN TOCTING
56 ALITRETINOIN 2337649 GLAXOSMITHELIN TOCTING
57 CHLORPHENIRAMINE/DEXCHLOR/PLUS 335207 HOLLISTER-STIE ANAKIT INSECT STING TREATMENT KIT
58 HEPATITIS B IMMUNE GLOBULIN 1919431 GLAXOSMITHELIN ENGERIX B
58 HEPATITIS B IMMUNE GLOBULIN 2243676 MERCK CANADA RECOMBIVAX HB
58 HEPATITIS B IMMUNE GLOBULIN 2296454 GLAXOSMITHELIN ENGERIX-B
58 HEPATITIS B IMMUNE GLOBULIN 499617 UNKNOWN HEPATITIS B I1G INJ
58 HEPATITIS B IMMUNE GLOBULIN 568368 UNKNOWN HEPTAVAX B INJ 20MCG/ML
59  ADEFOVIR DIPIVOXIL 2247823 GILEAD SCIENCE HEPSERA
58  ADEFOVIR DIPIVOXIL 2420333 APOTEX INC APO-ADEFOVIR
60 HAEMOPH B POLYSAC VAC/DIPH TOX 1942948 MERCK MANUFACT PEDVAXHIB INJ PWS
61 PNEUMOCOCCAL VACCINE POLYVALENT 431648 MERCK CANADA PMEUMOWVAX 23
62  PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM 1974491 UNKNOWN AREDIA LIQ INJ 3MG/ML
62  PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM 2244550 PFIZER CANADA PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
62 PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM 2244551 PFIZER CANADA PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
62  PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM 2244552 PFIZER CANADA PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
62  PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM 2246597 FRESENIUS KABI PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
62  PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM 2246598 FRESENIUS KABI PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
62  PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM 2246599 FRESEMIUS KABI PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
62  PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM 2249677 OMEGA LABORATO PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM OMEGA & MG/ML
62 PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM 2245685 OMEGA LABORATO PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM OMEGA 9 MG/ML
63 SOMATROPIN 2215136 EMD SERONO CAN SAIZEN 101U - KIT
63 SOMATROPIN 2216183 HOFFMANN-LA RO NUTROPIN - KIT PWS{5MG) + LIQ(10ML) IM SC
63 SOMATROPIN 2216191 HOFFMANN-LA RO NUTROPIN - KIT PWS[10MG] + LIQ[1OML) IM 5C
63 SOMATROPIN 2229694 ELI LILLY CAN HUMATROPE - 26.6MG
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63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
65
65
66
66
67
67
67
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
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SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

SOMATROPIN

DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE)
PIPOTIAZINE

PIPOTIAZINE

COLLAGENASE CLOSTRIDIUM HIST
COLLAGENASE CLOSTRIDIUM HIST

CEFOTETAN DISODIUM
CEFOTETAN DISODIUM
CEFOTETAN DISODIUM
BOSENTAN
BOSENTAN
BOSENTAN
BOSENTAN
BOSENTAN
BOSENTAN
BOSENTAN
BOSENTAN
BOSENTAN
BOSENTAN
BOSENTAN
BOSENTAN
BOSENTAN

DIN_PIN Manufacture

2229722 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2237971 EMD SERONO CAN
2243077 ELILILLY CAN
2243078 ELILILLY CAN
2243079 ELILILLY CAN
2245002 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2272083 EMD SERONO CAN
2325063 SANDOZ CANADA
2325071 SANDOZ CANADA
2334852 NOVO NORDISK C
2334860 NOVO NORDISK C
2334879 NOVO NORDISK C
2350122 EMD SERONO CAN
2350130 EMD SERONO CAN
2350149 EMD SERONO CAN
2376393 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2399083 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2395091 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2401703 PFIZER CANADA
2401711 PFIZER CANADA
2401762 PFIZER CANADA
2401770 PFIZER CANADA
2401789 PFIZER CANADA
2401797 PFIZER CANADA
2401800 PFIZER CANADA
2401819 PFIZER CANADA
2401827 PFIZER CANADA
2401835 PFIZER CANADA
745626 ELILILLY CAN
2132621 PFIZER CANADA
2132648 PFIZER CANADA
2132664 PFIZER CANADA
2231171 PFIZER CANADA
2352648 PFIZER CANADA
2352656 PFIZER CANADA
2352664 PFIZER CANADA
2352672 PFIZER CANADA
2352680 PFIZER CANADA
1926667 SANOFI-AVENTIS
1926675 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2404508 BIOGEN CANADA
2420201 BIOGEN CANADA
2036428 WYETH CANADA
B78BB20 AYERST LABS
878839 AYERST LABS
2244981 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2244982 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2383012 PHARMASCIENCE
2383020 PHARMASCIENCE
2383497 MYLAN PHARMACE
2383500 MYLAN PHARMACE
2386194 ACTAVIS PHARMA
2386208 ACTAVIS PHARMA
2386275 SANDOZ CANADA
2386283 SANDOZ CANADA
2398400 TEVA CANADA LI
2398419 TEVA CANADA LI
2395202 APOTEX INC

DRUG_BRAND_NM
NUTROPIN AQ - 5C SMG/ML
SAIZEN

HUMATROPE

HUMATROPE

HUMATROPE

NUTROPIN AQ PEN CARTRIDGE

SAIZEN 8,.8MG (5.83MG/ML)
OMNITROPE
OMNITROPE
NORDITROPIN NORDIFLEX
NORDITROPIN NORDIFLEX
NORDITROPIN NORDIFLEX
SAIZEN

SAIZEN

SAIZEN

NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 10
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 20
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 5
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
HUMATROPE INJ 1MG/ML
FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

PIPORTIL L4

PIPORTIL L4

TECFIDERA

TECFIDERA

CEFOTAN INJECTION - 2 G
CEFOTAN INJ 1GM/VIAL
CEFOTAN INJ 2GM/VIAL
TRACLEER

TRACLEER
PMS-BOSENTAN
PMS-BOSENTAN
MYLAN-BOSENTAN
MYLAN-BOSENTAN

ACT BOSENTAN

ACT BOSENTAN

SANDOZ BOSENTAN
SANDOZ BOSENTAN
TEVA-BOSENTAN
TEVA-BOSENTAN
APO-BOSENTAN
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BOSENTAN

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

PIPERACILLIN

PIPERACILLIN

PIPERACILLIN

PIPERACILLIN

PIPERACILLIN

IRON DEXTRAN

FOSOMYCIN TROMETHAMINE
TRAVOPROST AND TIMOLOL MALEATE
RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN

RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN

RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN

RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN

RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN

RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN
PODOFILOX

PODOFILOX

ROLITETRACYCLINE
ROLITETRACYCLINE

BIMATOPROST

SUFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

DIHYDROERGOTAMINE
DIHYDROERGOTAMINE
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD 50D THIOMALAT
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD 50D THIOMALAT
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD 50D THIOMALAT
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD 500 THIOMALAT
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD 50D THIOMALAT
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
CEFOXITIN

CEFOXITIN

TADALAFIL

TADALAFIL

NIMODIPINE

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

DIN_PIN Manufacture
2399210 APOTEX INC
2056682 NOVO NORDISK C
2167840 LEO PHARMA INC
2167859 LEQ PHARMA INC
2229515 LEO PHARMA INC
22259755 LEQ PHARMA INC
2231478 LEO PHARMA INC
2358158 LEQ PHARMA INC
2358166 LEO PHARMA INC
2358174 LEQ PHARMA INC
2358182 LEO PHARMA INC
2429462 LEQ PHARMA INC
2429470 LEO PHARMA INC
2425489 LEQ PHARMA INC
2173425 WYETH CANADA
2173433 WYETH CANADA
2173441 WYETH CANADA

564974 UNKNOWN
564990 UNKNOWN
2205963 LUITPOLD PHARM
2240335 PALADIN LABS
2278251 NOWVARTIS PHARM
1919326 UNKNOWN
1930605 UNKNOWN
2217430 APTEVO BIOTHER
2217449 APTEVO BIOTHER
510653 UNKNOWN
510661 UNKNOWN
1945149 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2074788 STIEFEL LABORA
12521 UNKNOWN
1988565 HOECHST-ROUSSE
2324997 ALLERGAN INC
2244147 SANDOZ CANADA
2442213 STERIMAX INC.
2228947 STERIMAX INC.
27243 STERIMAX INC.
15927604 SANOFI-AVENTIS
1927612 SANOFI-AVENTIS
1927620 SANOFI-AVENTIS
25089 UNKNOWN
855774 SCHERING CANAD
175 ABBOTT LABS
183 ABBOTT LABS
1958518 NOVOPHARM LTD
1958542 NOVOPHARM LTD
682268 AMDIPHARM LIMI
682276 AMDIPHARM LIMI
2128187 TEVA CANADA LI
2128195 TEVA CANADA LI
2338327 ELILILLY CAN
2421933 APOTEX INC
2325926 BAYER INC,
2212196 UNKNOWN
2212218 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2212226 GLAXOSMITHELIN
2215020 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
640026 GLAXO CANADA

DRUG_BRAND_NM
APO-BOSENTAN

LOGIPARIN LIQ, SC 10000 FXAIU/ML
INNOHEP

INNOHEP DISP.SYR.-11700 ANTI-XA IU/ML

INMOHEP

INNOHEP

INMOHEP

INNOHEP

INMOHEP

INNOHEP

INMOHEP

INNOHEP

INMOHEP

INNOHEP

PIPRACIL-PWS IV IM 2G/VIAL
PIPRACIL-PWS IV IM 3G/VIAL
PIPRACIL-PWS IM 1V 4G/VIAL
PIPRACIL INJ 2GM/VIAL
PIPRACIL INJ 4GM/VIAL
DEXIRON

MONUROL

DUOTRAV PQ

WINRHO INJ PWS 300MCG/VIAL
WINRHO INJ PWS 120MCG/VIAL
WINRHO SDF

WINRHO 5DF

WIN RHO INJ 120MCG/VIAL
WIN RHO INJ 300MCG/VIAL
CONDYLINE

WARTEC

REVERIN 275MG

REVERIN 275MG VIAL
LUMIGAN RC

SUFENTANIL CITRATE INJECTION USP
SUFENTANIL CITRATE INJECTION, USP

MIGRANAL NASAL SPRAY 4MG/ML

DIHYDROERGOTAMINE (DHE), 1MG/ML

MYOCHRYSINE
MYOCHRYSINE
MYOCHRYSINE
MYOCHRYSINE S50MG/ML
SOLGAMAL INJ S0MG/ML
ERYTHROCIN IV
ERYTHROCIN IV

STERILE ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE PWS 500MG
STERILE ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE PWS 1000MG

ERYTHROCIN 1.V,
ERYTHROCIN 1.V,
CEFOXITIN FOR INJECTION
CEFOXITIN FOR INJECTION
ADCIRCA

APO-TADALAFIL PAH
NIMOTOP

FORTAZ INJ 500MG/VIAL
FORTAZ

FORTAZ

CEPTAZ INJECTION - PWS IV 2GM/VIAL

FORTAZ INJ 500MG/VIAL
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CEFTAZIDIME
CEFTAZIDIME
CEFTAZIDIME
CEFTAZIDIME
ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE
ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE
ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE
ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
MADROPARIN CALCIUM
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
MADROPARIN CALCIUM
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
MADROPARIN CALCIUM
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
GRANISETRON
GRAMISETRON
GRANISETRON
CANTHARIDIN
METHOXAMINE
CARBENICILLIN DISODIUM
CARBENICILLIN DISODIUM
CARBENICILLIN DISODIUM
CARBENICILLIN DISODIUM
CALCITONIN

CALCITONIN

CALCITONIN

CALCITONIN

IRON PREPS ORAL
RIBAVIRIN

RIBAVIRIN

RIBAVIRIN

CITRIC ACID, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, SODIUM PICOSULFATE
CITRIC ACID, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, SODIUM PICOSULFATE

VASOPRESSIN
VASOPRESSIN
VASOPRESSIN
ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE
ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE
ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE
ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE
ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE
ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE

DIN_PIN Manufacture

640034 GLAXO CANADA
640042 GLAXO CANADA
886955 FRESENIUS KABI
886971 FRESENIUS KABI
2426862 SUNOVION PHARM
2426870 SUNOVION PHARM
2426889 SUNOVION PHARM
2426897 SUNOVION PHARM
2404516 EISAI LIMITED
2404524 EISAI LIMITED
2404532 EISAI LIMITED
2404540 EISAI LIMITED
2404559 EISAI LIMITED
2404567 EISAILIMITED
2236913 ASPEN PHARMACA
2240114 ASPEN PHARMACA
2450623 ASPEN PHARMACA
2450631 ASPEN PHARMACA
2450658 ASPEN PHARMACA
2450666 ASPEN PHARMACA
2450674 ASPEN PHARMACA
2185881 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2308894 APOTEX INC
2452359 NATCO PHARMA
589500 PALADIN LABS

4480 UNKNOWN
2043483 WYETH-AYERST C
2043491 WYETH-AYERST C

2143 AYERST LABS

52057 AYERST LABS
1926691 SANOFI-AVENTIS
1940376 FERRING INC
2007134 FERRING INC
584703 UNKNOWN
2243716 LUITPOLD PHARM
2425890 PENDOPHARM DIV
2425904 PENDOPHARM DIV
2439212 PENDOPHARM DIV
2254794 FERRING INC
2317966 ODAN LABS
222577 UNKNOWN

23329 UNKNOWN
693820 FERRING INC
2398435 MYLAN PHARMACE
2398443 MYLAN PHARMACE
2405334 SANDOZ CANADA
2405792 APOTEX INC
2405806 APOTEX INC
2434849 TEVA CANADA LI
1950614 GLAXO CANADA
2212153 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2212161 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2212188 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2230418 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2230420 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2239367 TEVA CANADA LI
2239738 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2256428 PHARMASCIENCE

DRUG_BRAND_NM
FORTAZ INJ 1GM/VIAL

FORTAZ INJ 2GM/VIAL

CEFTAZIDIME FOR INJECTION, USP
CEFTAZIDIME FOR INJECTION, USP
APTIOM

APTIOM

APTIOM

APTIOM

FYCOMPA

FYCOMPA

FYCOMPA

FYCOMPA

FYCOMPA

FYCOMPA

FRAXIPARINE

FRAXIPARINE FORTE

FRAXIPARINE

FRAXIPARINE

FRAXIPARINE

FRAXIPARINE FORTE

FRAXIPARINE FORTE

KYTRIL TABLETS 1MG
APO-GRANISETRON
NAT-GRANISETRON

CANTHACUR-PS

VASOXYL INJ 20MG/ML

PYOPEN 1GM VIAL

PYOPEN SGM VIAL

PYOPEN INJ 1GM

PYOPEN INJ 5GM

CALCIMAR SOLUTION INJ 200UNIT/ML
CALTINE INJ 100UNIT/ML (0.5ML AMP)
CALTINE INJ 100 UNIT/ML (1ML AMP)
CALCIMAR SOLUTION INJ 200UNIT/ML
VENOFER

IBAVYR

IBAVYR

IBAVYR

PICO-SALAX

PURG-ODAN

PITRESSIN INJ 10 UNIT/0.5ML
PITRESSIN TANNATE IN OIL INJ SUNIT/ML
VASOPRESSIN INJ 20UNIT/ML USP
MYLAN-ALMOTRIPTAN
MYLAN-BLMOTRIPTAN

SANDOZ ALMOTRIPTAN
APO-ALMOTRIPTAN
APO-ALMOTRIPTAN
TEVA-ALMOTRIPTAN

IMITREX TAB 100MG

IMITREX DF - TAB S0MG

IMITREX DF - TAB 100MG

IMITREX

IMITREX NASAL SPRAY

IMITREX NASAL SPRAY
TEVA-SUMATRIPTAN

IMITREX DF - TAB 25MG
PMS-SUMATRIPTAN
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SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
NARATRIPTAN HYDROCHLORIDE
MNARATRIPTAN HYDROCHLORIDE
NARATRIFTAN HYDROCHLORIDE
MARATRIPTAN HYDROCHLORIDE
NARATRIFTAN HYDROCHLORIDE
CEFOTAXIME

CEFOTAXIME

CEFOTAXIME

CEFOTAXIME

CEFOTAXIME

CEFOTAXIME

CEFOTAXIME

CEFOTAXIME

CEFOTAXIME

CEFOTAXIME

BOTULINUM TOXIN
BOTULINUM TOXIN
BOTULINUM TOXIN
BOTULINUM TOXIN
DEFERIPRONE
DEFERIPRONE
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX

DIN_PIN Manufacture
2256436 PHARMASCIENCE
2256444 PHARMASCIENCE
2257882 ACTAVIS PHARMA
2257890 ACTAVIS PHARMA
2257904 ACTAVIS PHARMA
2263025 SANDOZ CANADA
2263033 SANDOZ CANADA
2268388 APOTEX INC
2268396 APOTEX INC
2268906 MYLAN PHARMACE
2268914 MYLAN PHARMACE
2268922 MYLAN PHARMACE
2286521 SANIS HEALTH
2286548 SANIS HEALTH
2286815 TEVA CANADA LI
2286823 TEVA CANADA LI
2286831 TEVA CANADA LI
2361698 TARO PHARM
2385570 SIVEM PHARMACE
2385589 SIVEM PHARMACE
2237820 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2237821 GLAXOSMITHELIN
2314290 TEVA CANADA LI
2314304 TEVA CANADA LI
2322323 SANDOZ CANADA
1985766 HOECHST-ROUSSE
1989804 HOECHST-ROUSSE
2225085 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2225093 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2225107 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2434091 STERIMAX INC.
2434105 STERIMAX INC.

546208 UNKNOWN
546216 UNKNOWN
546224 UNKNOWN
1981501 ALLERGAN INC
2324032 MERZ PHARMACEU
2371081 MERZ PHARMACEU
874167 UNKNOWN
2436523 APOPHARMA INC.
2436558 APOPHARMA INC.
2287420 NOVARTIS PHARM
2287439 NOVARTIS PHARM
2287447 NOWVARTIS PHARM
2407957 TEVA CANADA LI
2407965 TEVA CANADA LI
2407973 TEVA CANADA LI
2452219 NOWVARTIS PHARM
2452227 NOVARTIS PHARM
2452235 NOWVARTIS PHARM
2461544 APOTEX INC
2461552 APOTEX INC
2461560 APOTEX INC
2463520 TARO PHARM
2463539 TARD PHARM
2463547 TARO PHARM
2464454 SANDOZ CANADA
2464462 SANDOZ CANADA

DRUG_BRAND_NM
PMS-SUMATRIPTAN
PMS-SUMATRIPTAN
ACT SUMATRIPTAN
ACT SUMATRIPTAN

ACT SUMATRIPTAN
SANDOZ SUMATRIPTAN
SANDOZ SUMATRIPTAN
APO-SUMATRIPTAN
APO-SUMATRIPTAN
MYLAN-SUMATRIPTAN
MYLAN-SUMATRIPTAN
MYLAN-SUMATRIPTAN
SUMATRIPTAN
SUMATRIPTAN
TEVA-SUMATRIPTAN DF
TEVA-SUMATRIPTAN DF
TEVA-SUMATRIPTAN DF
TARO-SUMATRIPTAN
SUMATRIPTAN DF
SUMATRIPTAN DF
AMERGE

AMERGE
TEVA-NARATRIPTAN
TEVA-NARATRIPTAN
SANDOZ NARATRIPTAN

CLAFORAN PWS INJ S00MG,/VIAL
CLAFORAN PWS INJ 2.0GM/VIAL
CLAFORAN - PWS INJ 500MG/VIAL

CLAFORAN - PWS INJ 1.0G/VIAL
CLAFORAN - PWS INJ 2.0G/VIAL

CEFOTAXIME SODIUM FOR INJECTION, BP
CEFOTAXIME SODIUM FOR INJECTION, BP

CLAFORAN 0.5GM/VIAL
CLAFORAN 1GM/VIAL
CLAFORAN 2GM/VIAL
BOTOX

XEOMIN

XEOMIN

QCULINUM INJ 100UNIT/VIAL
FERRIPROX
FERRIPROX

EXJADE

EXJADE

EXJADE
TEVA-DEFERASIROX
TEVA-DEFERASIROX
TEVA-DEFERASIROX
JADENU

JADENU

JADENU
APO-DEFERASIROX
APO-DEFERASIROX
APO-DEFERASIROX
TARO-DEFERASIROX
TARO-DEFERASIROX
TARO-DEFERASIROX
SANDOZ DEFERASIROX
SANDOZ DEFERASIROX
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DEFERASIROX
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL S0DIUM
BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE

DIN_PIN Manufacture
2464470 SANDOZ CANADA
2049392 NOWVARTIS PHARM
2248639 OMEGA LABORATO
2248640 OMEGA LABORATO
2248641 OMEGA LABORATO
2248642 OMEGA LABORATO
2413191 PENDOPHARM DIV
2413205 PENDCOPHARM DIV
2413213 PENDOPHARM DIV

839191 NOWVARTIS PHARM
839205 NOVARTIS PHARM
839213 NOWVARTIS PHARM
2239630 NOVARTIS PHARM
2241209 SANDOZ CANADA
2241210 SANDOZ CANADA
2241755 SANDOZ CANADA
2365154 NOVARTIS PHARM
2382814 MYLAN PHARMACE
2389622 TEVA CANADA LI
2420287 JAMP PHARMA CO
2443368 SANDOZ CANADA
325457 ELILILLY CAN
375764 ELILILLY CAN
381969 ELILILLY CAN
513962 NOVARTIS PHARM
533688 FRESENIUS KABI
614254 NOVARTIS PHARM
778907 NOWVARTIS PHARM
778915 NOVARTIS PHARM
2230845 GLAXOSMITHELIN
2230848 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2230857 GLAXOSMITHELIN
2397447 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2397455 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2443651 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
402257 OMEGA LABORATO
2063735 PHARMASCIENCE
2063743 PHARMASCIENCE
2088398 MYLAN PHARMACE
2088401 MYLAN PHARMACE
2131048 NOVARTIS PHARM
2131056 NOWVARTIS PHARM
2131064 NOVARTIS PHARM
2139332 APOTEX INC
2139391 APOTEX INC
2236507 TEVA CANADA LI
2236508 TEVA CANADA LI
2287021 SANIS HEALTH
2287048 SANIS HEALTH
2413620 STERIMAX INC.
2413639 STERIMAX INC.
2413647 STERIMAX INC.
455881 NOVARTIS PHARM
636576 NOVARTIS PHARM
125083 PURDUE PHARMA
125121 PURDUE PHARMA
1916386 PHARMASCIENCE
1916394 PHARMASCIENCE

DRUG_BRAND_NM
SANDOZ DEFERASIROX

SANDOSTATIN 200MCG/ML

OCTREOTIDE ACETATE OMEGA SOMCG/ML
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE OMEGA 100MCG/ML
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE OMEGA 500MCG/ML
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE OMEGA 200MCG/ML
OCPHYL

OCPHYL

OCPHYL

SANDOSTATIN SOMCG/ML

SANDOSTATIN 100MCG/ML
SANDOSTATIN S00MCG/ML

TOBI

TOBRAMYCIN INJECTION USP
TOBRAMYCIN INJECTION USP

SANDOZ TOBRAMYCIN 0.3%

TOBI PODHALER

TOBRAMYCIN INJECTION, USP
TEVA-TOBRAMYCIN

JAMP-TOBRAMYCIN

TOBRAMYCIN INHALATION SOLUTION
NEBCIN INJ 10MG/ML

NEBCIN INJ 60MG

NEBCIN INJ BOMG

TOBREX

TOBRAMYCIN FOR INJECTION

TOBREX

TOBRADEX

TOBRADEX

FLOLAN

FLOLAN

STERILE DILUENT FOR FLOLAN INJECTION
CARIPUL

CARIPUL

PH 12 STERILE DILUENT FOR FLOLAN
STERILE WATER INJ

PMS-BACLOFEN

PMS-BACLOFEN TAB 20MG
MYLAN-BACLOFEN

MYLAN-BACLOFEN

LIDRESAL INTRATHECAL 0.05MG/ML
LIORESAL INTRATHECAL 0.5MG/ML
LIDRESAL INTRATHECAL 2MG/ML
APO-BACLOFEN TABLETS - 10MG
APO-BACLOFEN TABLETS - 20MG
RATIO-BACLOFEN

RATIO-BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN INJECTION

BACLOFEN INJECTION

BACLOFEN INJECTION

LIDRESAL TAB 10MG

LIORESAL D.5. TAB 20MG

DILAUDID

DILAUDID

PMS HYDROMORPHONE SIROP 1MG/ML
PMS5 HYDROMORPHONE SUPPOSITOIRE 3MG
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HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHOMNE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE

DIN_PIN Manufacture
2085895 PURDUE PHARMA
2125323 PURDUE PHARMA
2125331 PURDUE PHARMA
2125366 PURDUE PHARMA
2125382 PURDUE PHARMA
2125390 PURDUE PHARMA
2145863 PURDUE PHARMA
2145901 SANDOZ CANADA
2145928 SANDOZ CANADA
2145936 SANDOZ CANADA
2146118 PURDUE PHARMA
2146126 SANDOZ CANADA
2243562 PURDUE PHARMA
2245703 PURDUE PHARMA
2245704 PURDUE PHARMA
2245705 PURDUE PHARMA
2319403 TEVA CANADA LI
2319411 TEVA CANADA LI
2319438 TEVA CANADA LI
2319446 TEVA CANADA LI
2337266 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2337274 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2337282 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2337290 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2359502 PURDUE PHARMA
2359510 PURDUE PHARMA
2364115 APOTEX INC
2364123 APOTEX INC
2364131 APOTEX INC
2364158 APOTEX INC
2460602 STERIMAX INC.
2460610 STERIMAX INC.

622133 PURDUE PHARMA
627100 PURDUE PHARMA
705438 PURDUE PHARMA
786535 PURDUE PHARMA
786543 PURDUE PHARMA
885401 PHARMASCIENCE
885428 PHARMASCIENCE
885436 PHARMASCIENCE
885444 PHARMASCIENCE

DRUG_BRAND_NM
DILAUDID

HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 3MG
HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 6MG
HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 12MG
HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 24MG
HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 30MG
DILAUDID-XP

HYDROMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE INJECTION USP
HYOROMORPHONE HPF 10

HYDROMORPHONE HP 20

DILAUDID-HP-PLUS

HYDROMORPHONE HP 50

HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 18MG
HYDROMORPH.IR - 2MG

HYDROMORPH.IR - 4MG

HYDROMORPH.IR - 8MG

TEVA-HYDROMORPHONE

TEVA-HYDROMORPHONE

TEVA-HYDROMORPHONE

TEVA-HYDROMORPHONE

JURNISTA

JURNISTA

JURNISTA

JURNISTA

HYDROMORPH CONTIN

HYDROMORPH CONTIN

APO-HYDROMORPHONE

APO-HYDROMORPHONE

APO-HYDROMORPHONE

APO-HYDROMORPHONE

HYDROMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE INJECTION
HYDROMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE INJECTION HP 10
DILAUDID HP

DILAUDID

DILAUDID

DILAUDID

DILAUDID

PMS-HYDROMORPHONE TAB 4MG
PMS-HYDROMORPHONE TAB 8MG
PMS-HYDROMORPHONE TAB 2MG
PMS-HYDROMORPHONE TAB 1MG
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Please refer to the Motes tab for further explanations

Top 100 Most Expensive Prescribed Medications for 2016-2018

Calender Year 2018-01-01 to 2018-12-22
PAS 3000.942

2018 Top 100 Most Expensive Prescribed Medications

RANK CHEMICAL DIN_PIN Manufacture DRUG_BRAND_NM
1 ALEMTUZUMAB 2418320 GENZYME CANADA LEMTRADA
2 STELARA 45MG/0.5ML SOLUTION 2320673 JANSSEN-ORTHO STELARA
2 STELARA 45MG/0.5ML SOLUTION 2320681 JANSSEN-ORTHO STELARA
3 OCRIPLASMIN/PF 2410818 THROMBOGENICS JETREA
4 VEDOUZUMAB 2436841 TAKEDA CANADA ENTYVIO
L} GOLIMUMAB 2324776 JANSSEN-ORTHO SIMPONI
5  GOLIMUMAE 2324784 JANSSEN-ORTHO SIMPONI
6 MEPOLIZUMAE 2449781 GLAXOSMITHELIN MUCALA
7 IXEKIZUMAB 2455102 ELI LILLY CAN TALTZ
7 IXEKIZUMAB 2455110 ELILILLY CAN TALTZ
8  ICATIBANT 2425696 SHIRE ORPHAN T FIRAZYR
9 SECUKINUMAB 2438070 NOVARTIS PHARM COSENTYX
10 LEDIPASVIR/SOFOSBUVIR 2432226 GILEAD SCIENCE HARVONI
11  ADALIMUMAB 2258595 ABBVIE CORPORA HUMIRA
12 MISCELLANEOUS ADRENALS 253952 MALLINCKRODT 5 SYNACTHEN DEPOT
13 SOFOSBUVIR-VELPATASVIR-VOXILAPREVIR 2467542 GILEAD SCIENCE WVOSEVI
13 SOFOSBUVIR/VELPATASVIR 2456370 GILEAD SCIENCE EPCLUSA
14 CERTOLIZUMAB PEGOL 2331675 UCB CANADA INC CIMZIA
14 CERTOLIZUMAB PEGOL 2465574 UCE CANADA INC CIMZ1IA
15  ELBASVIR/GRAZOPREVIR 2451131 MERCK CANADA ZEPATIER
16 SOFOSBUVIR 2418355 GILEAD SCIENCE SOVALDI
17  INFLIXIMAB 2244016 JANSSEN-ORTHO REMICADE
17 INFLUXIMAB 2419475 CELLTRION HEAL INFLECTRA
17 INFUXIMAE 2470373 SAMSUNG BIOEPI REMFLEXIS
18  GOSERELIN ACETATE 2049325 TERSERA THERAP ZOLADEX
18 GOSERELIN ACETATE 2225905 TERSERA THERAP ZOLADEX LA
19 MISC. HORMONES - PROLASTIN INJ 2204606 GRIFOLS THERAP PROLASTIN-C
20 DACLATASVIR 2444747 B-M SQUIBE DAKLINZA

20 DACLATASVIR 2444755 B-M SQUIBE DAKLINZA

21  ABATACEPT 2282057 B-M 50QUIBB ORENCIA

21 ABATACEPT 2402475 B-M SQUIBE QRENCIA

22 DENOSUMAB 2343541 AMGEN CANADA PROLIA

22 DENOSUMAB 2368153 AMGEN CANADA KGEVA

23 LEVOMNORGESTREL 2243005 BAYERINC. MIREMNA

23 LEVOMORGESTREL 2459523 BAYER INC. KYLEENA

24 FILGRASTIM 2441489 APOTEX INC GRASTOFIL

24 FILGRASTIM 2454548 APOTEX INC GRASTOFIL

25  EVOLOCUMAB 2446057 AMGEN CANADA REPATHA

25 EVOLOCUMAB 2459779 AMGEN CANADA REPATHA

26 NATALIZUMAB 2286386 BIOGEN CANADA TYSABRI

27 PROGESTINS 327379 UNKNOWN PROGESTASERT

28 ETANERCEPT 2242903 IMMUNEX CORP EMBREL

28 ETANERCEPT 2274728 IMMUNEX CORP ENBREL

28 ETANERCEPT 2455323 SAMSUNG BIOEPI BRENZYS

28  ETANERCEPT 2455331 SAMSUNG BIOEPI BRENZYS

28 ETANERCEPT 2462850 SANDOZ CANADA ERELZI

28 ETANERCEPT 2462869 SANDOZ CANADA ERELZI

28 ETANERCEPT 2462877 SANDOZ CANADA ERELZI

25 AMBRISENTAN 2307065 GLAXOSMITHKLIN VOLIBRIS

25 AMBRISENTAN 2307073 GLAXOSMITHELIN VOLIBRIS

30  OBETICHOLIC ACID 2453121 INTERCEPT PHAR OCALIVA

30 OBETICHOLIC ACID 2463148 INTERCEPT PHAR QCALIVA

31 FIDAXOMICIN 2387174 MERCK CANADA DIFICID

32 GLUCAGON 2243257 ELILILLY CAN GLUCAGON
BEC Miristry of Health | Health Sector Infarmation, Anakysis Reporting Division Page 21 of 28 018
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RANK CHEMICAL
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37
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ai
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47

BC Miristry of Health | Health Sector Information, Anabysis Reporting Division

GLUCAGON
GLUCAGON
AMPHOTERICIN
AMPHOTERICIN
FINGOLIMOD HCL

AMOXICILL/CLARITHRO/LANSOPRAZ
AMOXICILL/CLARITHRO/LANSOPRAZ

LEUPROLIDE
LEUPROLIDE
LEUPROLIDE
LEUPROLIDE
LEUPROLIDE
SELEXIPAG
SELEXIPAG
SELEXIPAG
SELEXIPAG
SELEXIPAG
SELEXIPAG
SELEXIPAG
SELEXIPAG

MISC. SKIN/MUCOUS MEME. NB (S.A.)

INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFERON BETA
INTERFEROMN BETA
INTERFERON BETA
TERIFLUNOMIDE
GLYCEROL PHENYLBUTYRATE
RITUXIMAB
TOCILIZUMAEB
TOCILIZUMAB
TOCILIZUMAB
TOCILIZUMAR
TREPROSTINIL S0DIUM
TREPROSTINIL S0DIUM
TREPROSTINIL SODIUM
TREPROSTINIL SODIUM
AZTREONAM LYSINE
LINEZOLID

LINEZOLID

LINEZOLID
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFEROM ALPHA
INTERFERON ALFHA
INTERFERON ALFHA
INTERFERON ALFHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALFHA
INTERFERON ALFHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFEROM ALPHA
INTERFEROM ALPHA
INTERFERON ALFHA
INTERFERON ALFHA
INTERFEROM ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA
INTERFERON ALPHA

DIN_PIN

Manufacture
2333619 NOVO NORDISK C
2333627 NOVO NORDISK C
2241630 ASTELLAS PHARM
29149 B-M5QUIBE
2365480 NOVARTIS PHARM
2238525 TAKEDA PHARMALC
2470780 APOTEX INC
2230248 ABBVIE CORPORA
2239834 ABBVIE CORPORA
727695 ABBVIE CORPORA
836273 ABBVIE CORPORA
884502 ABBVIE CORPORA
2451158 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2451166 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2451174 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2451182 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2451190 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2451204 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2451212 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2451220 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2052431 TILLOTTS PHARM
2169649 BAYER INC.
2237317 EMD SERONO CAN
2237319 EMD SERONO CAN
2237320 EMD SERONO CAN
2269201 BIOGEN CANADA
2281708 EMD SERONO CAN
2318253 EMD SEROMNO CAN
2318261 EMD SERONO CAN
2337819 NOVARTIS PHARM
2416328 GENZYME CANADA
2453304 HORIZON PHARMA
2241927 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2350092 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2350106 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2350114 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2424770 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2246552 UNITED THERAP
2246553 UNITED THERAP
2246554 UNITED THERAP
2246555 UNITED THERAP
2329840 GILEAD SCIENCE
2243684 PFIZER CANADA
2422685 SANDOZ CANADA
2426552 APOTEX INC
1911988 HOFFMANN-LA RO
1911996 HOFFMANMN-LA RO
1959077 UNKNOWN
2217023 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2217031 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2217058 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2223384 SCHERING-PLOUG
2223406 MERCK CANADA
2223414 SCHERING CANAD
2231651 MERCK CANADA
2238674 MERCK CANADA
2238675 MERCK CANADA
2240693 MERCK CANADA
22406594 MERCK CANADA
2240655 MERCK CANADA
705918 UNKNOWN
TF05926 UNKNOWN

GAADMON AdmintyInfa_Privacy - FOM (2021VFOH requests Tor Gen nfo (202-307,2019%HTH-3018-BE07 3 Tap 100 Most Expensive Prescribed Medications far 2016 to 2018
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DRUG_BRAND_NM

GLUCAGEN

GLUCAGEN HYPOKIT

AMBISOME

FUNGIZONE

GILENYA

HP-PAC
APO-LANSOPRAZOLE-AMOXICILLIN-CLARITHROMYCIN
LUPROM DEPOT

LUPRON DEPOT

LUPRON

LUPRON DEPOT

LUPRON DEPOT

UPTRAVI

UPTRAVI

UPTRAVI

UFTRAVI

UPTRAVI

UPTRAVI

UPTRAVI

UFTRAVI

ENTOCORT ENEMA

BETASERON

REBIF

REBIF

REBIF

AVONEX

REBIF

REBIF

REBIF

EXTAVIA

AUBAGIO

RAVICTI

RITUXAN

ACTEMRA

ACTEMRA

ACTEMRA

ACTEMRA

REMODULIN

REMODULIN

REMODULIN

REMODULIN

CAYSTON

ZYVOXAM 600 MG

SANDOZ LINEZOLID

APO-LINEZOLID

ROFERON A STERILE PWS 3M UNIT/VIAL
ROFERON A STERILE PWS 9M UNIT/VIAL
WELLFERON INJ 3000000UNIT/ML
ROFERON-A SOLN-LICLIM SC 4,5MILLION |.U/ML
ROFERON-A SOLUTION 6 MILLION |.U./ML
ROFEROMN-A SOLN-LICLIM S€ SMILLION 1.U./ML
INTRON A - KIT (PWS+DILUENT) 30000001U/VIAL
INTRON A

INTRON A - LIQ 50000001U/ML

INTRON A

INTRON A

INTRON A

INTRON A

INTRON A

INTRON A

INTROM A IN] S000000UNIT/VIAL
INTRON A INJ 10000000UNIT/VIAL

Please refer to the Motes tab for further explanations
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RANK CHEMICAL
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BC Miristry of Health | Health Sector Information, Anabysis Reporting Division

INTERFEROM ALPHA
INTERFERON ALFHA
INTERFERON ALFHA

IMIPENEM CILASTATIN SODIUM
APREPITANT

APREPITANT

APREPITANT

GLATIRAMER ACETATE
GLATIRAMER ACETATE
GLATIRAMER ACETATE
COLISTIMETHATE/COLISTIN
COLISTIMETHATE/COLISTIN
S0DIUM NITROPRUSSIDE
NINTEDANIB ESILATE
MNINTEDANIB ESILATE
BUSERELIN

TOFACITINIB

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

ECHOTHIOPATE

BIS/500 SULF,CHL,BICAR/KCL/PEG
EMOXAPARIN

EMOXAPARIN

ENOXAPARIN

ENOXAPARIN

ENOXAPARIN

EMOXAPARIN

ENOXAPARIN

ENOXAPARIN

ALITRETINOIN

ALITRETINOIN

PNEUMOCOCCAL VACCINE POLYVALENT
CHLORPHENIRAMINE/DEXCHLOR/PLUS
HEPATITIS B IMMUNE GLOBULIN
HEPATITIS B IMMUNE GLOBULIN
HEPATITIS B IMMUMNE GLOBULIN
HEPATITIS B IMMUNE GLOBULIN
HEPATITIS B IMMUNE GLOBULIN
ADEFOVIR DIPIVOXIL

ADEFOVIR DIPIVOXIL

HAEMOPH B POLYSAC VAC/DIPH TOX
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM
PAMIDROMATE DISODIUM
PAMIDRONATE DISODILM
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM
DALTEPARIN 50D [PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN SOD [PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN 50D (PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE]

DIN_PIN

Manufacture
812498 HOFFMANN-LA RO
889067 SCHERING CANAD
891002 HOFFMANN-LA RO
717282 MERCK CANADA
2298791 MERCK CANADA
2298805 MERCK CANADA
2298813 MERCK CANADA
2233014 TEVA PHARMACEU
2245619 TEVA CANADA LI
2460661 PHARMASCIENCE
2244849 STERIMAX INC.
476420 ERFA CANADA
336459 HOSPIRA HEALTH
2443066 BOEHRINGER ING
2443074 BOEHRINGER ING
GB0028 UNKNOWN
2423898 PFIZER CANADA
2043327 WYETH-AYERST C
2043335 WYETH-AYERST C
2043343 WYETH-AYERST C
2217112 UNKNOWN
2217120 UNKNOWN
2217139 UNKNOWN
2238075 WYETH-AYERST C
2238076 WYETH-AYERST C
2313 AYERST LABS
2348 AYERST LABS
52817 AYERST LABS
2326302 PENDOPHARM DIV
2012472 SANCFI-AVENTIS
2236564 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2236883 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2242692 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2378426 SANCFI-AVENTIS
2378434 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2378442 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2378469 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2337630 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2337649 GLAXOSMITHELIN
431648 MERCK CANADA
335207 HOLLISTER-STIE
1919431 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2243676 MERCK CANADA
2296454 GLAXOSMITHELIN
499617 UNKNOWN
568368 UNKNOWN
2247823 GILEAD SCIENCE
2420333 APOTEX INC
1942948 MERCK MANUFACT
1974491 UNKNOWN
2244550 PFIZER CANADA
2244551 PFIZER CANADA
2244552 PFIZER CANADA
2246597 FRESENIUS KABI
2246598 FRESENIUS KABI
2246559 FRESENIUS KABI
2249577 OMEGA LABORATO
2249685 OMEGA LABORATO
2132621 PFIZER CANADA
2132648 PFIZER CANADA
2132664 PFIZER CANADA
2231171 PFIZER CANADA

GAADMON AdmintyInfa_Privacy - FOM (2021VFOH requests Tor Gen nfo (202-307,2019%HTH-3018-BE07 3 Tap 100 Most Expensive Prescribed Medications far 2016 to 2018
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DRUG_BRAND_NM

ROFEROMN A SOLN INJ 6 MILLION

INTRON A INJ 10000000UNIT/VIAL
ROFERON-A SOLUTION INJ 36000000UNIT/ML
PRIMAXIN 500

EMEND

EMEND

EMEND TRI-PACK

COPAXONE

COPAXOME

GLATECT

COLISTIMETHATE FOR INJECTION LL.S.P.
COLY-MYCIN M PARENTERAL

MIPRIDE

OFEV

OFEV

SUPREFACT INJ IMG/ML

XELJANZ

PHOSPHOLINE 10DIDE PWS 3MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE 10DIDE PWS 6.25MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE I0DIDE 12.5MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE I0DIDE - LIQ PWS 3MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE 10DIDE - PWS 6.25MG/5ML
PHOSPHOLIME 10DIDE - PWS 12.5MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE I0DIDE 3MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE I0DIDE 6.25MG/SML
PHOSPHOLINE 10DIDE DPS 6.25MG/5ML
PHOSPHOLINE 10DIDE DPS 12.5MG/5ML
PHOSPHOLINE I0DIDE DPS 3MG/SML
BI-PEGLYTE

LOVENOX

LOVENOX WITH PRESERVATIVE 300MG,/3ML
LOVENOX

LOVENDOX HP

LOVENDX

LOVENOX

LOVENOX

LOVENDOX HP

TOCTING

TOCTING

PNEUMOVAX 23

ANAKIT INSECT STING TREATMENT KIT
ENGERIX B

RECOMBIVAX HB

ENGERIX-B

HEPATITIS BIG INJ

HEPTAVAX B INJ 20MCG/ML

HEPSERA

APO-ADEFOVIR

PEDVAXHIB INJ PWS

AREDIA LIQLIN 3MG/ML

PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM FOR INJECTION
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM OMEGA 6 MG/ML
PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM OMEGA 9 MG/ML
FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

Please refer to the Motes tab for further explanations
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RANK CHEMICAL
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DALTEPARIN 50D (PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN 50D (PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN 50D {PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN SOD (PORCINE)
DALTEPARIN 50D (PORCINE)
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN

COLLAGEMNASE CLOSTRIDIUM HIST
COLLAGENASE CLOSTRIDILUM HIST

FIPOTIAZINE
PIPOTIAZINE
CEFOTETAN DISODIUM
CEFOTETAN DISODILM
CEFOTETAN DISODIUM
BOSENTAN

BOSENTAN

BOSENTAN

BOSENTAN

BOSENTAN

BOSENTAN

BOSENTAN

BOSENTAN

BOSENTAN

BOSENTAN

BOSENTAN

BOSENTAN

BOSENTAN

BOSENTAN
TINZAPARIN SODIUM
TINZAPARIN SODIUM

DIN_PIN

Manufacture

2352648 PFIZER CANADA
2352656 PFIZER CANADA
2352664 PFIZER CANADA
2352672 PFIZER CANADA
2352680 PFIZER CANADA
2215136 EMD SERONO CAN
2216183 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2216191 HOFFMAMNN-LA RO
2229694 ELILILLY CAN
2229722 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2237971 EMD SERONO CAN
2243077 ELI LILLY CAN
2243078 ELILILLY CAN
2243079 ELI LILLY CAN
2249002 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2272083 EMD SERONO CAN
2325063 SANDOZ CANADA
2325071 SANDOZ CANADA
2334852 NOVO NORDISK C
2334860 NOVO NORDISK C
2334879 NOVO NORDISK C
2350122 EMD SERONO CAN
2350130 EMD SERONO CAN
2350149 EMD SERONO CAN
2376393 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2399083 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2359091 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2401703 PFIZER CANADA
2401711 PFIZER CANADA
2401762 PFIZER CANADA
2401770 PFIZER CANADA
2401789 PFIZER CANADA
2401797 PFIZER CANADA
2401800 PFIZER CANADA
2401819 PFIZER CANADA
2401827 PFIZER CANADA
2401835 PFIZER CANADA
2459647 SANDOZ CANADA

745626 ELI LILLY CAN
2404508 BIOGEM CAMADA
2420201 BIOGEN CANADA
1926667 SANCOFI-AVENTIS
1926675 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2036428 WYETH CANADA

878820 AYERST LABS

878839 AYERST LABS
2244981 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2244982 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2383012 PHARMASCIENCE
2383020 PHARMASCIENCE
2383497 MYLAN PHARMACE
2383500 MYLAN PHARMACE
2386194 ACTAVIS PHARMA
2386208 ACTAVIS PHARMA
2386275 SANDOZ CANADA
2386283 SANDOZ CANADA
2398400 TEVA CANADA LI
2398419 TEVA CANADA LI
2399202 APOTEX INC
2399210 APOTEX INC
2056682 NOVO NORDISK C
2167840 LEO PHARMA INC

GAADMON AdmintyInfa_Privacy - FOM (2021VFOH requests Tor Gen nfo (202-307,2019%HTH-3018-BE07 3 Tap 100 Most Expensive Prescribed Medications far 2016 to 2018
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DRUG_BRAND_NM
FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN

SAIZEN 101U - KIT
NUTROPIN - KIT PWS{SMG) + LIG{10ML) IM 5€
NUTROPIN - KIT PWS[10MG] + LIQ(10ML) IM SC
HUMATROPE - 26.6MG
NUTROPIN AQ - 5C 5MG/ML
SAIZEN

HUMATROPE
HUMATROPE
HUMATROPE

NUTROPIN AQ PEN CARTRIDGE
SAIZEN 8.8MG (5.83MG/ML)
OMNITROPE

OMNITROPE
NORDITROPIN NORDIFLEX
NORDITROPIN NORDIFLEX
NORDITROPIN NORDIFLEX
SAIZEN

SAIZEN

SAIZEN

NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 10
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 20
NUTROPIN AL NUSPIN 5
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
GENOTROPIN
OMNITROPE

HUMATROPE INJ 1MG/ML
TECFIDERA

TECFIDERA

PIPORTIL L4

PIPORTIL L4

CEFOTAN INJECTION - 2 G
CEFOTAN INJ 1GM/VIAL
CEFOTAN INJ 2GM/VIAL
TRACLEER

TRACLEER
PMS-BOSENTAN
PMS-BOSENTAN
MYLAN-BOSENTAN
MYLAN-BOSENTAN

ACT BOSENTAN

ACT BOSENTAN

SANDOZ BOSENTAN
SANDOZ BOSENTAN
TEVA-BOSENTAN
TEVA-BOSENTAN
APO-BOSENTAN
APO-BOSENTAN
LOGIPARIN LIC,SC 10000 FXAIU/ML
INNOHEP

Please refer to the Motes tab for further explanations
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TINZAPARIN SODIUM
TINZAPARIN SODIUM
TINZAPARIN 50DIUM
TINZAPARIN SODIUM
TINZAPARIN SODIUM
TINZAPARIN SODIUM
TINZAPARIN 50DIUM
TINZAPARIN SODIUM
TINZAPARIN SODIUM
TINZAPARIN SODIUM
TINZAPARIN 50DIUM
PIPERACILLIN

PIPERACILLIN

FIPERACILLIN

FIPERACILLIN

PIPERACILLIN

FOSOMYCIN TROMETHAMINE
FOSOMYCIN TROMETHAMINE
IRON DEXTRAN

RHO (D) IMMUMNE GLOBULIN
RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN
RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN
RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN
RHO (D) IMMUMNE GLOBULIN
RHO (D) IMMUNE GLOBULIN
PIRFENIDONE

PIRFENIDONE

PIRFENIDOME

PODOFILOX

PODOFILOX

BIMATOPROST

TRAVOPROST AND TIMOLOL MALEATE
ROLITETRACYCLINE
ROUTETRACYCLINE
SUFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

ULIPRISTAL ACETATE
DIHYDROERGOTAMINE
DIHYDROERGOTAMINE
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD SO0 THIOMALAT
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD 50D THIOMALAT
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD 50D THIOMALAT
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD SOD THIOMALAT
AUROTHIOGLUCOSE/GOLD 50D THIOMALAT
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE
CEFOXITIN

CEFOXITIMN

TADALAFIL

TADALAFIL

MIMODIFINE

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

CEFTAZIDIME

BC Miristry of Health | Health Sector Information, Anabysis Reporting Division
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DIN_PIN

Manufacture
2167859 LED PHARMA INC
2229515 LEO PHARMA INC
2229755 LEO PHARMA INC
2231478 LED PHARMA INC
2358158 LED PHARMA INC
2358166 LEO PHARMA INC
2358174 LEO PHARMA INC
2358182 LEO PHARMA INC
2429462 LEO PHARMA INC
2429470 LEO PHARMA INC
2429489 LEO PHARMA INC
2173425 WYETH CANADA
2173433 WYETH CANADA
2173441 WYETH CANADA
564974 UNKNOWN
564950 UNKNOWN
2240335 PALADIN LABS
2473801 JAMP PHARMA CO
2205963 LUITPOLD PHARM
1919326 UNKNOWN
1930805 UNKNOWN
2217430 APTEVO BIOTHER
2217445 APTEVO BIOTHER
510653 UNKNOWN
510661 UNKNOWN
2393751 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2454485 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2464500 HOFFMANN-LA RO
1945149 SANCOFI-AVENTIS
2074788 STIEFEL LABORA
2324997 ALLERGAN INC
2278251 NOVARTIS PHARM
12521 UNKNOWN
1988565 HOECHST-ROLISSE
2244147 SANDOZ CANADA
2442213 STERIMAX INC.
2408163 ALLERGAN INC
2228947 STERIMAX INC.
27243 STERIMAX INC.
1927604 SANOFI-AVENTIS
1927612 SANCOFI-AVENTIS
1927620 SANCFI-AVENTIS
25085 UNKNOWN
855774 SCHERING CANAD
175 ABBOTT LABS
183 ABBOTT LABS
1958518 NOVOPHARM LTD
1958542 NOVOPHARM LTD
6582268 AMDIPHARM LIMI
682276 AMDIPHARM LIMI
2128187 TEVA CANADA LI
2128195 TEVA CAMADALI
2338327 ELILILLY CAN
2421933 APOTEX INC
2325926 BAYER INC.
2212156 UNKNOWN
2212218 GLAXOSMITHELIN
2212226 GLAXOSMITHELIN
2215020 GLAXOSMITHELIN
640026 GLAXO CANADA
640034 GLAXO CANADA
886955 FRESENIUS KABI

Page 25 of 18

DRUG_BRAND_NM

INNOHEP DISP.SYR.-11700 ANTI-XA IU/ML
INNCHEP

INNCOHEP

INNOHEP

INNOHEP

INNCHEP

INNOHEP

INNOHEP

INNOHEP

INNCHEP

INNGHEP

PIPRACIL-PWS IV IM 2G/VIAL
PIPRACIL-PWS IV IM 3G/VIAL
PIPRACIL-PWS IM IV 4G/VIAL
PIPRACIL INJ 2GM/VIAL

PIPRACIL INJ 4GM/VIAL
MONUROL

JAMP-FOSFOMYCIN

DEXIRON

WINRHO IN] PWS 300MCG/VIAL
WINRHO INJ PWS 120MCG,/VIAL
WINRHO SDF

WINRHO SDF

WIN RHO INJ 120MCG/VIAL

WIN RHO IN) 300MCG/VIAL
ESBRIET

ESBRIET

ESERIET

CONDYLINE

WARTEC

LUMIGAN RC

DUOTRAV PQ

REVERIN 275MG

REVERIN 275MG VIAL
SUFENTANIL CITRATE INJECTION USP
SUFENTANIL CITRATE INJECTION, USP
FIBRISTAL

MIGRANAL NASAL SPRAY 4MG/ML
DIHYDROERGOTAMINE (DHE), 1MG/ML
MYOCHRYSINE

MYOCHRYSINE

MYOCHRYSINE

MYOCHRYSINE S0MG/ML
SOLGANAL INJ 50MG/ML
ERYTHROCIN IV

ERYTHROCIN IV

STERILE ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE PWS 500MG
STERILE ERYTHROMYCIN LACTOBIONATE PWS 1000MG

ERYTHROCIN L.V,

ERYTHROCIN LV,

CEFOXITIN FOR INJECTION
CEFOXITIN FOR INIECTION
ADCIRCA

APO-TADALAFIL PAH

NIMOTOP

FORTAZ INJ 500MG/VIAL

FORTAZ

FORTAZ

CEPTAZ INJECTION - PWS IV 2GM/VIAL
FORTAZ INJ 500MG/VIAL

FORTAZ INJ 1GM/VIAL
CEFTAZIDIME FOR INJECTION, USP

Please refer to the Motes tab for further explanations
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CEFTAZIDIME
CANTHARIDIN
ESLUICARBAZEPINE ACETATE
ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE
ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE
ESUCARBAZEPINE ACETATE
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
NADROPARIN CALCIUM
MNADROPARIN CALCIUM
MNADROPARIN CALCIUM
MADROPARIN CALCIUM
SODIUM PHENYLBUTYRATE
GRANISETRON
GRAMISETRON
GRAMISETRON
METHOXAMINE
CARBENICILLIN DISODIUM
CARBENICILUN DISODIUM
CARBENICILUN DISODIUM
CARBEMICILLIN DISODIUM
CALCITONIN

CALCITONIN

CALCITONIN

CALCITONIN

RIFAXIMIN

BOTULINUM TOXIN
BOTULINUM TOXIN
BOTULINUM TOXIN
BOTULINUM TOXIN
DEFERIPRONE
DEFERIPRONE
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
DEFERASIROX
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTRECTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE

DIN_PIN

Manufacture
886971 FRESENILIS KABI
589500 PALADIN LABS
2426862 SUNOVION PHARM
2426870 SUNOVION PHARM
2426889 SUNOVION PHARM
2426897 SUNOVION PHARM
2404516 EISAI UMITED
2404524 EISAI UMITED
2404532 EISAI IMITED
2404540 EISAI LIMITED
2404559 EISAI UMITED
2404567 EISAI LIMITED
2236913 ASPEN PHARMACA
2240114 ASPEN PHARMACA
2450623 ASPEN PHARMACA
2450631 ASPEN PHARMACA
2450658 ASPEN PHARMACA
2450666 ASPEN PHARMACA
2450674 ASPEN PHARMACA
2436663 MEDUNIK CANADA
2185881 HOFFMANN-LA RO
2308894 APOTEX INC
24523559 NATCO PHARMA
4480 UNKNOWN
2043483 WYETH-AYERST C
2043491 WYETH-AYERST C
2143 AYERST LABS
52957 AYERST LABS
1926691 SANCOFI-AVENTIS
1940376 FERRING INC
2007134 FERRING INC
584703 UNKNOWN
2410702 SALIX PHARMACE
1981501 ALLERGAN INC
2324032 MERZ PHARMACEL
2371081 MERZ PHARMACEL
874167 UNKNOWN
2436523 APOPHARMA INC,
2436558 APOPHARMA INC.
2287420 NOVARTIS PHARM
2287439 NOVARTIS PHARM
2287447 NOVARTIS PHARM
2407957 TEVA CANADA LI
2407965 TEVA CANADA LI
2407973 TEVA CANADA LI
2452219 NOVARTIS PHARM
2452227 NOVARTIS PHARM
2452235 NOVARTIS PHARM
2461544 APOTEX INC
2461552 APOTEX INC
2461560 APOTEX INC
2463520 TARD PHARM
2463539 TARO PHARM
2463547 TARD PHARM
24564454 SANDOZ CANADA
2464462 SANDOZ CANADA
2464470 SANDOZ CANADA
2049392 NOVARTIS PHARM
2248639 OMEGA LABORATO
2248640 OMEGA LABORATO
2248641 OMEGA LABORATO
2248642 OMEGA LABORATO

GAADMON AdmintyInfa_Privacy - FOM (2021VFOH requests Tor Gen nfo (202-307,2019%HTH-3018-BE07 3 Tap 100 Most Expensive Prescribed Medications far 2016 to 2018
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CEFTAZIDIME FOR INJECTION, USP
CANTHACUR-PS

APTIOM

APTIOM

APTIOM

APTIOM

FYCOMPA

EYCOMPA

FYCOMPA

FYCOMPA

FYCOMPA

EYCOMPA

FRAXIPARINE

FRAXIPARINE FORTE

FRAXIPARINE

FRAXIPARINE

FRAXIPARINE

FRAXIPARINE FORTE

FRAXIPARINE FORTE

PHEBURANE

KYTRIL TABLETS 1MG
APO-GRANISETRON
MAT-GRANISETRON

WASOXYL INJ 20MG/ML

PYOPEN 1GM VIAL

PYOPEN 5GM VIAL

PYOPEN INJ 1GM

PYOPEN INJ 5GM

CALCIMAR SOLUTION INJ 200UNIT/ML
CALTINE INJ 100UNIT/ML (0.5ML AMP)
CALTINE INJ 100 UNIT/ML [1ML AMP)
CALCIMAR SOLUTION INJ 200UNIT/ML
ZAXINE

BOTOX

KEOMIN

KEOMIN

OCULINUM INJ 100UNIT/VIAL
FERRIPROX

FERRIPROX

EXJADE

EXJADE

EXJADE

TEVA-DEFERASIROX
TEVA-DEFERASIROX
TEVA-DEFERASIROX

JADENU

JADENU

IADENU

APO-DEFERASIROX

APO-DEFERASIROX

APO-DEFERASIROX
TARD-DEFERASIROX
TARD-DEFERASIROX
TARC-DEFERASIROX

SANDOZ DEFERASIROX

SAMDOZ DEFERASIROX

SANDOZ DEFERASIROX

SANDOSTATIN 200MCG/ML
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE OMEGA SOMCG/ML
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE OMEGA 100MCG/ML
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE OMEGA S00MCG/ML
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE OMEGA 200MCG/ML

Please refer to the Motes tab for further explanations
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OCTRECTIDE ACETATE
OCTRECTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
OCTREQTIDE ACETATE
OCTREOTIDE ACETATE
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODILUM
EPOPROSTENOL SODIUM
BACLOFEN

BACLOFEM

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEM

BACLOFEM

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE

DIN_PIN

Manufacture
2413191 PENDOPHARM DIV
2413205 PENDOPHARM DIV
2413213 PENDOPHARM DIV
#39191 NOVARTIS PHARM
839205 NOVARTIS PHARM
839213 NOVARTIS PHARM
2239630 NOVARTIS PHARM
2241209 SANDOZ CANADA
2241210 SANDOZ CANADA
2241755 SANDOZ CANADA
2365154 NOVARTIS PHARM
2382814 MYLAN PHARMACE
2389622 TEVA CANADA LI
2420287 JAMP PHARMA CO
2443368 SANDOZ CANADA
325457 ELILILLY CAN
375764 ELILILLY CAN
381969 ELI LILLY CAN
513962 NOVARTIS PHARM
533688 FRESENIUS KABI
614254 NOVARTIS PHARM
T78907 NOVARTIS PHARM
778915 NOVARTIS PHARM
2230845 GLAXOSMITHELIN
2230848 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
2230857 GLAXOSMITHKLIN
23597447 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2397455 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2443651 GLAXOSMITHELIN
402257 OMEGA LABORATO
2063735 PHARMASCIENCE
2063743 PHARMASCIENCE
2088398 MYLAN PHARMACE
2088401 MYLAN PHARMACE
2131048 NOVARTIS PHARM
2131056 NOVARTIS PHARM
2131064 NOVARTIS PHARM
2139332 APOTEX INC
2139391 APOTEX INC
2236507 TEVA CANADA LI
2236508 TEVA CANADA LI
2287021 SANIS HEALTH
2287048 SANIS HEALTH
2413620 STERIMAX INC.
2413639 STERIMAX INC,
2413647 STERIMAX INC,
2457059 TELIGENT OU
2457067 TELIGENT OU
2457075 TELIGENT OU
455881 NOVARTIS PHARM
636576 NOVARTIS PHARM
125083 PURDUE PHARMA
125121 PURDLUE PHARMA
1916386 PHARMASCIENCE
1916394 PHARMASCIENCE
2085855 PURDUE PHARMA
2125323 PURDUE PHARMA
2125331 PURDUE PHARMA
2125366 PURDUE PHARMA
2125382 PURDUE PHARMA
2125390 PURDLUE PHARMA
2145863 PURDUE PHARMA

GAADMON AdmintyInfa_Privacy - FOM (2021VFOH requests Tor Gen nfo (202-307,2019%HTH-3018-BE07 3 Tap 100 Most Expensive Prescribed Medications far 2016 to 2018
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OCPHYL

OCPHYL

OCPHYL

SANDOSTATIN 50MCG/ML
SANDOSTATIN 100MCG/ML
SANDOSTATIN S00MCG,/ML
TOBI

TOBRAMYCIN INJECTION USP
TOBRAMYCIN INJECTION USP
SANDOZ TOBRAMYCIN 0.3%
TOBI PODHALER
TOBRAMYCIN INJECTION, USP
TEVA-TOBRAMYCIN
JAMP-TOBRAMYCIN
TOBRAMYCIN INHALATION SOLUTION
NEBCIN INJ 10MG/ML
NEBCIN INJ 60MG

NEBCIN INJ 8OMG

TOBREX

TOBRAMYCIN FOR INJECTION
TOBREX

TOBRADEX

TOBRADEX

FLOLAN

FLOLAN

STERILE DILUENT FOR FLOLAN INJECTION

CARIPUL

CARIPUL

PH 12 STERILE DILUENT FOR FLOLAN
STERILE WATER INJ

PMS-BACLOFEN

PMS-BACLOFEN TAB 20MG
MYLAN-BACLOFEN
MYLAN-BACLOFEN

LIORESAL INTRATHECAL 0.05MG/ML
LIORESAL INTRATHECAL 0.5MG/ML
LIORESAL INTRATHECAL 2MG/ML
APO-BACLOFEN TABLETS - 10MG
APO-BACLOFEN TABLETS - 20MG
RATIO-BACLOFEN

RATIO-BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN INJECTION

BACLOFEN INJECTION

BACLOFEN INJECTION

BACLOFEN INJECTION

BACLOFEN INJECTION

BACLOFEN INJECTION

LIORESAL TAB 10MG

LIORESAL D.5. TAB 20MG

DILAUDID

DiLAUDID

PMS HYDROMORPHONE SIROP 1MG/ML

PMS HYDROMORPHONE SUPPOSITOIRE 3MG

DiLAUDID

HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 3MG
HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 6BMG
HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 12MG
HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 24MG
HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 30MG

DILAUDID-XP

Please refer to the Motes tab for further explanations
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HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROMORPHONE

DIN_PIN

Manufacture
2145901 SANDOZ CANADA
2145928 SANDOZ CANADA
2145936 SANDOZ CANADA
2146118 PURDUE PHARMA
2146126 SANDOZ CANADA
2243562 PURDUE PHARMA
2245703 PURDUE PHARMA
2245704 PURDUE PHARMA
2245705 PURDLUE PHARMA
2319403 TEVA CANADA LI
2319411 TEVA CANADA LI
2319438 TEVA CANADA LI
2319446 TEVA CANADA LI
2337266 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2337274 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2337282 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2337290 JANSSEN-ORTHO
2359502 PURDLUE PHARMA
2359510 PURDUE PHARMA
2364115 APOTEX INC
2364123 APOTEX INC
2364131 APOTEX INC
2364158 APOTEX INC
2460602 STERIMAX INC.
2460610 STERIMAX INC,
2476614 APOTEX INC
2476622 APOTEX INC
2476630 APOTEX INC
2476649 APOTEXINC
2476665 APOTEX INC
2476673 APOTEXINC
2476681 APOTEXINC
705438 PURDUE PHARMA
786535 PURDLE PHARMA
786543 PURDLUE PHARMA
885401 PHARMASCIENCE
885428 PHARMASCIENCE
885436 PHARMASCIENCE
885444 PHARMASCIENCE
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HYDROMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE INJECTION USP
HYDROMORPHONE HP 10

HYDROMORPHONE HP 20

DILAUDID-HP-PLUS

HYDROMORPHONE HP 50

HYDROMORPH CONTIN-CONTROLLED RELEASE CAP - 18BMG
HYDROMORPH.IR - 2MG

HYDROMORPH.IR - AMG

HYDROMORPH.IR - 8MG
TEVA-HYDROMORPHONE
TEVA-HYDROMORPHONE
TEWA-HYDROMORPHONE
TEVA-HYDROMORPHONE

JURNISTA

JURNISTA

JURNISTA

JURNISTA

HYDROMORPH CONTIN

HYDROMORPH CONTIN
APO-HYDROMORPHONE
APO-HYDROMORPHONE
APO-HYDROMORPHONE
APO-HYDROMORPHONE

HYDROMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE INJECTION
HYDROMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE INJECTION HP 10
APO-HYDROMORPHONE CR
APO-HYDROMORPHONE CR
APD-HYDROMORPHONE CR
APO-HYDROMORPHONE CR
APO-HYDROMORPHONE CR
APO-HYDROMORPHONE CR
APD-HYDROMORPHONE CR

DILALIDID

DILAUDID

DILAUDID

PMS-HYDROMORPHONE TAB 4MG
PMS-HYDROMORPHONE TAB BMG
PMS-HYDROMORPHONE TAB 2MG
PMS-HYDROMORPHONE TAB 1MG

Please refer to the Motes tab for further explanations
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